2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

50f18 Finals
Anita Saviane
Russell Mcleod
Lois Hill

Vida Goodvach
Helen Morris
Richard Ingleby
Peter Wheeler
Colin Stanford
Dorothy Dickey
Ewen Templeton
6 of 18 Finals
Ann-Maree Lynch
Christopher Dixon
Jacky Shields
Hans Tracksdorf
John Cocks

Craig Smith

Alan Burgess
Rachel Thorpe
Yvonne Egan-Davidson
Laurance Brett

7 of 18 Finals
Janet Bell

Alex Hardy

Terry Carter

Carol Spencer-Gardner
Linda Hogg

Jacki Steyn
Anthony Chenco
Andrew Cranley
Paula Hewett

Les McNeill

8 of 18 Finals
Peter Lord

David Davies
Andrew McCrindell
Wendy McMurtrie
Catherine Rogers
John Gamlen

Kylie Cox

Charles Croft
Nathan Curry
Stewart Galliford
9 of 18 Finals
Peter Howes
Margie Moore
Ann Reid

Annette Reinli-McMahon
Gay Bradley

Jeff Morris

Wendy Gordon
Rachael Keogh
Nolene Schofield

Meet Program

Heat
Event 1 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1 0f18 Finals 2
0 3
1 4
2 Valerie Lincoln W95 NGS 27:00.00 5
3 SueJohnstone W66 NWL 25:40.00 6
4 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 24:00.00 7
5 Peter Couttie M89 VMV 25:00.00 8
6  Marion Beulke W92 VFR 26:00.00 9

7  Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 NSA 30:00.00 Heat
8 Rebecca Muller W24 SAM NT 0
9 1
Heat 2 of 18 Finals 2
0 3
1 4
2 Alexis Denness W69 WMH 22:00.00 5
3 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 21:00.00 6
4 James Macilwain M84 VMV 20:20.00 7
5 Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 20:40.00 8
6  Helmut Klein M78 NCM 21:20.00 9

7  Phillip Smith M49 WSF 22:20.00 Heat
8 0
9 1
Heat 3 of 18 Finals 2
0 Deborah Brown w48 SAM 19:50.00 3
1 Helen Rubin W67 NRY 19:00.00 4
2 John Pugh M81 TLC 18:40.00 5
3 Catherine Watmough W70 VSP 18:30.00 6
4 Kris Apps w73 TTL 18:04.00 7
5 Peter Joseph M78 NTS 18:20.00 8
6  Anne Walker wg2 CDw 18:36.00 9

7  Lindsay Risk M72 NCT 18:50.00 Heat
8 Janice Carlile w72 VDC 19:40.00 0
9 Andrew Smith M55 SMR 20:00.00 1
Heat 4 of 18 Finals 2
0 Tubby Ramsay M85 SAT 18:00.00 3
1 Heather Croft W67 WSS 17:35.00 4
2 lan Thorpe M66 STT 17:30.00 5
3 Robyn Gillespie W71 VDC 17:24.00 6
4  Chris Rust M63 NBT 17:10.00 7
5 Robert Magin M75 CDW 17:14.00 8
6 Lorraine Ramsden W64 NML 17:30.00 9

7  Geoff Robinson M79 QNS 17:35.00 Heat
8 Dee Greenwood W55 VSP 17:39.00 0
9 Jennifer Mulqueen W73 STT 18:00.00 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Rosemary White

W76
M69
W76
wé64
w62
M57
M60
M81
w89
M71

W65
M59
W65
M68
M83
M63
M68
W44
W54
M75

wWe7
w29
W69
W65
W57
W52
M63
M46
We65
M76

M72
M75
M56
W52
wWe7
M72
W44
M69
M33
M61

M48
wWe7
W57
W41
We4
M60
W66
W45
W65
W59

NSA
NCT
QNA
CDW
WOP
VMV
Sop
NSA
vDC
vDC

weM
NBT
QNA
VGB
VMV
QGA
NRY
STT
VPP
SAT

SAO
NBT
SAT
VMV
QNA
QuUQ
vDC
SNO
QHB
INZ

VSP
WCR
NRY
NPM
NTS
STT
QuQ
wss
WSF
SNO

VsC
vDC
NTN
SAO
QCT
WOoP
NNC
QGA
VMV
SHB

16:59.00
16:40.00
16:23.00
16:00.00
16:00.00
16:00.00
16:10.00
16:32.00
16:51.00
17:00.00

15:54.00
15:50.00
15:40.00
15:30.00
15:30.00
15:30.00
15:32.00
15:50.00
15:50.00
15:59.00

15:20.00
15:00.00
14:54.00
14:40.00
14:30.00
14:30.00
14:45.00
15:00.00
15:15.00
15:27.00

14:30.00
14:07.00
14:00.00
13:50.00
13:45.00
13:45.00
14:00.00
14:00.00
14:25.00
14:30.00

13:40.00
13:40.00
13:30.00
13:30.00
13:27.00
13:30.00
13:30.00
13:30.00
13:40.00
13:41.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 10 Finals (#1 Mixed 800 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Heat
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Heather Morgan
Helen Morley
Rosa Montague
Ben McHenry

Michelle Stonehouse

Richard Hughes
Cheryl Chambers
Leisa Cass

Sue Boekel

Tony Forman

11 of 18 Finals
Tracy Clarkson
James Edwards
Dale McDiarmid
Sharon Newstead
Suzie Haddad
Peter Mannolini

Susanne Milenkevich

James Wheeler
Daphne Briggs
James Smyth

12 of 18 Finals
John Richards
Eleanor Parsons
Helen Tucker
Rhonda O'Donnell
Lesley Potter

Don Taylor

Glenn Gillroy
Peter Craig
Leonie O'Connell
Jade Roberts

13 of 18 Finals
Karen Candler
Graham Croft
Deborah Wareing
Annie Kitto
Matthew Cranley
Paul Edwards
John Barrett
Anne Smyth
Stuart Anderson
David Millhouse
14 of 18 Finals
Stephanie Jones
Tony Burt

Gerry Tucker
Mark Huggins
Helen Ludgate
Thomas Taylor
Georgia Weir
Hobe Horton
Heather Parker
Peta Samuels

W75
w61
W72
M57
W57
M57
W57
W58
W65
M75

W70
M56
M50
W54
W34
M59
W39
M51
W57
M59

M77
We4
W52
W55
W53
M69
M43
M68
w63
W39

W57
M71
Wé63
W50
M44
M52
M61
W59
M33
M39

W64
M49
M70
M58
W48
M68
w21
M62
w41
w48

NRY
QMM
VPP
STT
NBT
WweM
SHB
NTN
VMV
TAC

QBN
SAM
STT
VMV
NCT
wcM
QYp
NCM
VMV
SWD

VPP
WCM
SNO
NNC
NMT
QTW
NSA
NTS
SAM
VMV

QRT
weM
SMR
WCM
SNO
NCH
QRT
NTN
WMV
QuUQ

QNA
VMV
VMV
VMV
NML
NWG
SOP

QMM
TDP

NSA

13:24.00
13:19.00
13:15.00
13:10.00
13:00.00
13:09.00
13:15.00
13:18.00
13:23.00
13:27.00

13:00.00
13:00.00
12:50.00
12:40.00
12:40.00
12:40.00
12:46.00
12:55.00
13:00.00
13:00.00

12:30.00
12:20.00
12:15.00
12:15.00
12:04.00
12:10.00
12:15.00
12:15.00
12:20.00
12:39.00

11:55.00
11:50.00
11:45.00
11:36.00
11:30.00
11:35.00
11:40.00
11:45.00
11:50.00
12:00.00

11:30.00
11:30.00
11:29.00
11:20.00
11:15.00
11:20.00
11:25.00
11:30.00
11:30.00
11:30.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat
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Nel

Heat

0 N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

(=}
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15 of 18 Finals
Nicola Corsbie

Ian Young

Sharon Beaver
Jason Di Paolo
Maciej Slugocki
Bridget Young

Ace Lewis
Caroline Makin
Mark Scullard
Nigel Dalton

16 of 18 Finals
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Emma Maxwell
Joanne Sutcliffe
Leila Nazimi

Lisa Haureliuk
Christopher Velliaris
Allan Samuels
Ingrid van der Wel
Ian Wilson

Paul White

17 of 18 Finals
Grant Simpson
Robert Butcher
Stephen Osborne
Tim Boness

John McKaig
Charlene Smith
Briny Mcarthur
Stephanie Palmer-White
David Hann
Jacinta Humphrey
18 of 18 Finals
Jon Hawton

Stuart MacKay
Kipp Kaufmann
Colin Coombs
Darius Schultz
Mark Thompson
Bradley McMahon
Paul Blackbeard
Lachlan McDowell
Kristy Brackstone

W57
M67
W52
M36
M67
W55
M39
W51
M50
M55

W46
W36
W59
W36
w37
M44
M55
W45
M54
M57

Mé63
M61
M50
M56
M50
W34
W30
W55
M35
W30

M55
M44
M40
M29
M27
M50
M42
M61
M41
W40

wcM
SMR
SAM
Sop
TAC
WRK
SMR
NTN
NSP
QNS

Ccow
QuQ
SHB
SHB
NTN
SWD
NSA
WRK
NMR
SAT

SHB
VPP
SHB
VPP
QLT
SAM
SMR
SAM
VPP
VPP

NSP
NPN
VPP
INZ
VPP
VPP
VPP
WCM
VMH
WCM

11:12.00
11:09.00
11:00.00
11:00.00
10:56.00
10:58.00
11:00.00
11:08.00
11:10.00
11:13.00

10:50.00
10:43.00
10:40.00
10:37.00
10:30.00
10:30.00
10:40.00
10:40.00
10:48.00
10:54.00

10:25.00
10:18.00
10:15.00
10:10.00
10:05.00
10:06.00
10:13.00
10:16.00
10:19.00
10:29.00

10:00.00
9:55.00
9:30.00
9:20.00
8:50.00
9:10.00
9:30.00
9:40.00

10:00.00

10:01.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

50f15 Finals
Janet Nichol
Susan Kempson
Peter Joseph

Tom Bland
Andrew Goldswain
Peta Medhurst
Penelope O'Shea
Richard Fox

Ian Thorpe

Dale McDiarmid
6 of 15 Finals
Gay Bradley
Nathan Curry
Stephen Morrissey
Jane Clouston
Patrick Galvin
Daphne Briggs
Allan Suskin
Helen Tucker
Dianne Saunders
Anthea Barnfield
7 of 15 Finals
Heather Morgan
Helen Malar
Marijke Alderson
Michelle Stonehouse
James Smyth
Susan Leech
Wendy Gordon
Suzie Haddad
John Stanton
Gregory Black

8 of 15 Finals
Wendy McMurtrie
Rod Clarke
Katrina Bennett
Peter Howes
Charles Croft
Cherie Savin
Karen Candler
Rylee Wood

Meryl Churchill
Andrew McCrindell
9 of 15 Finals
Jade Roberts
Tony Goodwin
Katrina Burgess
Deanne Atkinson
Leonie Andrews
Jane Somes
Susanne Milenkevich
Peter Mannolini
Deborah Wareing

Meet Program

Heat
Event 2 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1 of15 Finals 2
0 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 3:40.00 3
1 Sue Reinker W70 NBT 3:10.00 4
2 James Ross M75 INZ 2:40.00 5
3 Peter Wheeler M60 SOP 2:33.00 6
4 ChinaJohnson M91 QCT 2:20.00 7
5  Phillip Smith M49 WSF 2:33.00 8
6  Courtney Marano W29 WSF 2:36.00 9

7 Jill Winter W72 SNO 3:10.00 Heat
8  Bill Walker M90 NNC 3:34.00 0
9 Margaret Armstrong W86 SNO 3:40.00 1
Heat 2 of 15 Finals 2
0 Mischa Beckett W36 WSF 2:20.00 3
1 Joan Simpson W73 VMV 2:20.00 4
2 Robert Magin M75 CDW 2:19.00 5
3 Michelle Chia W53 WBM 2:18.00 6
4  Stephanie Neville W23 WSF 2:14.00 7
5 Carol Chenco W63 VDC 2:15.00 8
6  Helmut Klein M78 NCM 2:18.00 9

7  Cobie van Wageningen W73 QMB 2:19.00 Heat
8 Lindsay Risk M72 NCT 2:20.00 0
9  Judy Vowles W70 SMR 2:20.00 1
Heat 3 of15 Finals 2
0 Jane Noake W62 NSP 2:13.00 3
1 Neil Ludvigsen M72 CDW 2:10.00 4
2 Kylie Woods W49 NBR 2:10.00 5
3 Melissa Cohen W54 NMR 2:10.00 6
4 Lorraine Ramsden W64 NML 2:10.00 7
5 Peter Mulholland M69 NML 2:10.00 8
6  Chris Rust M63 NBT 2:10.00 9

7  Carolyn Robertson W61 NNC 2:10.00 Heat
8 Catherine Rogers W67 NTS 2:10.00 0
9 Robyn Gillespie W71 VDC 2:13.00 1
Heat 4 of 15 Finals 2
0 Patricia Baker w73 VMV 2:03.00 3
1 Donna Campbell W57 NTN 2:02.00 4
2 Lindy Salter W75 QMM 2:02.00 5
3 Melissa Beames W35 SAT 2:00.00 6
4  Lorraine Aw w49 VMV 2:00.00 7
5 Joy Page W77 SAT 2:00.00 8
6 Lana Walkerden W56 QCT 2:00.00 9

7  Michael Nguyen M27 WSF 2:02.00 Heat
8 John Towers M69 TLC 2:03.00 0
9 Joan Bratton W73 NGN 2:07.00 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Geoffrey Toogood

W57
w47
M78
M70
M48
W54
We62
M76
M66
M50

We4
M33
M68
W60
M86
W57
M77
W52
W35
We62

W75
W65
W72
W57
M59
W56
W66
W34
M72
M30

W52
M73
W42
M48
M69
w37
W57
w27
W56
M56

W39
M82
W52
W60
W34
W50
W39
M59
w63
M60

VMV
VMV
NTS
SAT
WSF
QuQ
SAO
WCM
STT
STT

QCT
WSF
NBT
QuQ
VMV
VMV
SAT

SNO
WSF
NCH

NRY
QNA
VPP

NBT
SWD
NRY
NNC
NCT
VMV
WSF

NPM
vDC
QTA
VsC
WSS
WRK
QRT
NWL
QRT
NRY

VMV
NML
NTN
QNB
NBT
WCM
QYpP
wcM
SMR
VPP

1:58.00
1:57.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
1:57.00
1:58.00
2:00.00

1:52.00
1:51.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:52.00
1:52.00

1:49.00
1:48.00
1:47.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:46.00
1:47.00
1:49.00
1:50.00

1:45.00
1:45.00
1:43.00
1:42.00
1:41.00
1:42.00
1:42.00
1:44.00
1:45.00
1:45.00

1:40.00
1:40.00
1:39.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 10 Finals (#2 Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
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Kathryn Osborn
Robert Patterson
Nicky Kerr

Noel Ryall

Helen Ludgate
Brendan Dyer

Dee Sheffrin

Don Taylor
Caroline Makin
Janette Jeffrey

11 of 15 Finals
Barbara Capellini
Simon McCormack
Michael Daly
Peter McMonagle
Sue Lyons

Steven Nguyen
Craig Smith

Maciej Slugocki
Alex Hardy

Sally Cuming

12 of 15 Finals
Mark Huggins
Stephen Thompson
Nicola Corsbie
Jenny Whiteley
Jacinta Humphrey
Jackie Fraser
Georgia Weir
Nathan Sable
Patricia Burton
Karen Williams
13 of 15 Finals
Ian McLeod

Ian Wilson

Gavin Rowell

Nola Macaulay
Dieter Machate
Charlene Smith
Brian Curtis
Christina Scolaro
Lauren Christian
Stuart Anderson
14 of 15 Finals
David Bryce

Brett Davidson
Stuart MacKay
Michael Carp
Sarah James

Mark Smedley
Tristan Herbert
Craig Magnusson
John McKaig
James Watson

W57
M72
w44
M62
w48
M52
We62
M69
W51
W69

W33
M53
M65
M70
W51
M29
M63
M67
w29
W51

M58
M60
W57
w61
W30
W25
w21
M52
w49
W35

M50
M54
M50
W50
M60
W34
M48
W51
W30
M33

M44
M52
M44
M50
W44
M59
M47
M54
M50
M45

THB
VDC
VMV
WOP
NML
QSM
vDC
QTW
NTN
VMV

NRY
SAT
VPP
QHB
SAT
NMR
QGA
TAC
NBT
VPP

VMV
NSA
WCM
NRY
VPP
VPP
SOP
VPP
WCM
WRK

NHS
NMR
SMR
QuQ
IIND
SAM
NTN
QuQ
SAM
WMV

SHB
VPP
NPN
VMH
VYR
SAM
STT
NHS
QLT
NSP

1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:36.00
1:37.00

1:34.00
1:32.00
1:32.00
1:31.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:31.00
1:32.00
1:33.00
1:35.00

1:30.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:29.00
1:30.00

1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:24.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:26.00

1:23.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:22.00
1:23.00

Meet Program

Heat 15o0f15 Finals
0 Ace Lewis M39 SMR 1:18.00
1 Andy Williams M51 WWwC 1:15.00
2 Dean Shard M43 VPP 1:14.00
3 Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 1:12.00
4 Adrian Corcoris M36 VSP 1:12.00
5 Stephen Cronk M40 VPP 1:12.00
6  Richard Lockhart M56 INZ 1:14.00
7  Anthony Dunne M56 WCM 1:15.00
8 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 1:16.00
9  Stuart Ellicott M67 NHS 1:19.00

Event 3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 0of16 Finals
0
1 BobEvans M76 QMB 2:11.00
2 Lyn Lillecrapp W74 SAO 1:30.00
3 Tubby Ramsay M85 SAT 1:20.00
4 Helen Rubin W67 NRY 1:15.00
5 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 1:20.00
6 Bobbie Lea wge CDW 1:30.00
7  Bill Walker M90 NNC 1:50.00
8
9

Heat 2 of 16 Finals
0 James Ross M75 INZ 1:10.00
1 Vickey Gorham W59 NBT 1:07.00
2 Paula Hewett W65 QHB 1:00.00
3 Ann-Maree Lynch W65 WCM 58.00
4 Peter Sheean M75 NSA 54.00
5 Alan Burgess M68 NRY 55.00
6  Rachel Thorpe W44 STT 59.00
7 JanetBell W67 SAO 1:05.00
8 Neil Ludvigsen M72 CDW 1:10.00
9 Carys Munks W25 WSF 1:14.00

Heat 3 of 16 Finals
0 Ron Watkins M80 NTN 53.00
1 LeisaCass W58 NTN 51.00
2 Nicole Patterson W36 WSF 50.00
3 Lorraine Aw w49 VMV 50.00
4  Andrew Smith M55 SMR 50.00
5 Richard Ingleby M57 VMV 50.00
6 Linda Hogg W57 QNA 50.00
7  Kerry McDonald W62 NRY 51.00
8 Donna Campbell W57 NTN 52.00
9 Nathan Curry M33 WSF 54.00




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 4 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

0
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Peter Kell

Ann Reid

Jacinta Stirrat
Janet Nichol
Kylee Murray
Dawn Gledhill
Kylie Woods
Helen Malar
Allan Suskin
Susan Harbottle
50f16 Finals
John Gamlen
Patrick Galvin
Katrina Bennett
Lyle Kildea

Alex Hardy
Russell Mcleod
Rosa Montague
Megan Stronach
Stephanie Neville
Susan Leech

6 of 16 Finals
Lana Walkerden
Andrew McCrindell
Vivienne Anthony
Dylan Broadway

Annette Reinli-McMahon

Christopher Dixon
Suzanne Hollis
Therese Crollick
Daphne Briggs
Heather Morgan
7 of 16 Finals
Nigel Dalton
Eleanor Parsons
Dale McDiarmid
Janette Jeffrey
James Wheeler
James Edwards
Susan Swire-Thompson
Rachael Keogh
Sharon Newstead
Lesley Potter

8 of 16 Finals
Susanne Milenkevich
Kim Wellington
Michael Daly
Wendy McMurtrie
Nicky Kerr

Sally Cuming
Cherie Savin
Connie Gorham
Ben McHenry
Peta Medhurst

M66
W57
W59
W57
W53
W69
W49
W65
M77
W69

M72
M86
w42
w61
w29
M69
w72
we7
w23
W56

W56
M56
W60
M23
W41
M59
W65
w62
W57
W75

M55
We4
M50
W69
M51
M56
W65
W45
W54
W53

W39
W43
M65
W52
W44
W51
W37
W26
M57
W54

NWL
NTN
CDW
VMV
NMR
NML
NBR
QNA
SAT
vDC

STT
VMV
QTA
WRK
NBT
NCT
VPP
THB
WSF
NRY

QCT
NRY
WCM
WSF
SAO
NBT
QuQ
QTR
VMV
NRY

QNS
weM
STT

VMV
NCM
SAM

WeM
QGA

VMV
NMT

QYP
SHB
VPP
NPM
VMV
VPP
WRK
NBT
STT
QuUQ

50.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
48.00
48.00
50.00
50.00

47.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
46.00
46.00
47.00
47.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
43.00
42.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

42.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
41.00
42.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
38.00
39.00
39.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

Heat
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9 of 16 Finals
Dee Sheffrin
Patricia Burton
Tony Burt

Leila Nazimi
Stephen Thompson
Kevin Jackson
Simon McCormack
Caroline Makin
Rylee Wood

Nicola Corsbie

10 of 16 Finals
John Dundon
Graham Croft
Gerry Tucker
Lance Morgan
Andrea McNeil
Rachel Versteegen
Nathan Sable
Thomas Taylor
Kylie Cox

Robert Patterson
11 of 16 Finals
Emma Maxwell
Robert Butcher
Bridget Young
Steven Nguyen
Ross Kee

Rebecca Mather-Brown
Judy Thomas

Ian Young

Kristy Brackstone
Maja Krzic

12 of 16 Finals
Alesha Keeler
Alison Sakurovs
Stephanie Palmer-White
Allan Samuels
Darryl Flukes
Sarah James

Grant Simpson
Cindy Nicholls
Jenny Whiteley
Ingrid van der Wel
13 of 16 Finals
Lindsay Wiland
Paul Edwards
Lauren Christian
Nathan Poll

Nola Macaulay
Stuart Anderson
Tristan Herbert
Anthony Dunne
Leigh Rodgers

Ian McLeod

w62
W49
M49
w36
M60
M66
M53
W51
w27
W57

M57
M71
M70
M65
W57
W51
M52
M68
W44
M72

W36
Mé61
W55
M29
M66
W46
w61
M67
w40
W56

W42
W34
W55
M55
M58
W44
Mé63
W45
w61
w45

M57
M52
W30
M35
W50
M33
M47
M56
W64
M50

vDC
weM
VMV
SHB
NSA
QRT
SAT
NTN
NWL
WCM

SHB
WCM
VMV
QSM
VMV
VPP
VPP
NWG
QuQ
vDC

QuUQ
VPP
WRK
NMR
QNA
CDW
SAT
SMR
weM
ICAN

INZ
NMR
SAM
NSA
VSP
VYR
SHB
VPP
NRY
WRK

WMH
NCH
SAM
WCM
QuQ
WMV
STT
wCM
VMV
NHS

38.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
38.00
38.00

37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
37.00
37.00

35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
36.00

34.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
34.00
34.00
35.00

33.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
33.00
33.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

2 of 14 Finals
Roger Montgomery
Darryl Hawkes

Bill Walker

James Ross
Margaret Jopling
Graham Campbell
Andrew Smith
Geoff Robinson
Mary Heath

3 of 14 Finals
Barbara Pearce
Rachel Duggin
China Johnson
Carys Munks
Helen Rubin
Peter Howes
Erica Mercer
John Pugh

John Towers
Primrose Ritchie
4 of 14 Finals
Colin Stanford
Anita Saviane
Helmut Klein
Robert Magin
Dorothy Dickey
Lois Dennington
Kerry McDonald
Lindsay Risk
James Macilwain
Vickey Gorham
5o0f 14 Finals
Chris Rust

Alice Kinnaird
Jacky Shields
Jennifer Mulqueen
Kris Apps

Joan Simpson
Joan Bratton
Helen Morris
Peter Sheean
Catherine Watmough
6 of 14 Finals
Peter Lord

Lois Hill

Richard Fox
Laurance Brett
Carol Spencer-Gardner
Therese Crollick
John Gamlen
Patricia Baker
Russell Mcleod

Meet Program
Heat 14 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly) Heat
0 Caroline Saxby W36 QUQ 31.00 0
1 Craig Magnusson M54 NHS 31.00 1
2 AceLewis M39 SMR 31.00 2
3 Brent Walker M48 TAC 30.00 3
4 John Rawson M54 TLC 30.00 4
5 Jason Di Paolo M36 SOP 30.00 5
6 Kimberley Vidura W23 SHB 31.00 6
7 Dean Shard M43 VPP 31.00 7
8 Charlene Smith W34 SAM 31.00 8
9  Sally Hunter W34 SMR 32.00 9
Heat 150f16 Finals Heat
0 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 30.00 0
1 Shelley Rowland w48 INZ 30.00 1
2 Christopher Velliaris M44 SWD 30.00 2
3 Brian Curtis M48 NTN 30.00 3
4 Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 29.00 4
5 Jeremy Walker M36 VMV 30.00 5
6 James Watson M45 NSP 30.00 6
7 David Hann M35 VPP 30.00 7
8 Tim Boness M56 VPP 30.00 8
9  Paul Blackbeard M61 WCM 30.00 9
Heat 16 of 16 Finals Heat
0 John McKaig M50 QLT 29.00 0
1 Adam Koprowski M38 WCM 28.00 1
2 Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 28.00 2
3 Martin Banks M51 QUQ 28.00 3
4 Darius Schultz M27 VPP 26.00 4
5 Lachlan McDowell M41 VMH 26.00 5
6  Brett Davidson M52 VPP 28.00 6
7  Stephen Cronk M40 VPP 28.00 7
8 Stephen Osborne M50 SHB 29.00 8
9 Mark Thompson M50 VPP 29.00 9
Heat
Event 4 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1 of14 Finals 2
0 3
! 4
2 5
3 JanFinn W85 NRT 8:30.00 6
4 Keith Robinson M22 WSF 6:30.00 7
5 Margaret Armstrong W86 SNO 6:30.00 8
6 9
7 Heat
8 0
9 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Donna Campbell

M74
M80
M90
M75
w84
M75
M55
M79
w80

w82
W39
M91
W25
we7
M48
W76
M81
M69
W46

M81
W76
M78
M75
w89
w85
w62
M72
M84
W59

Mé63
w83
W65
W73
W73
W73
W73
w62
M75
W70

M72
W76
M76
M75
W65
We62
M72
W73
M69
W57

NWL
SMR
NNC
INZ
NPM
NWG
SMR
QNS
WOP

SMR
WSF
QCT
WSF
NRY
VsC
WAB
TLC
TLC
vDC

NSA
NSA
NCM
CDW
VDC
VFR
NRY
NCT
VMV
NBT

NBT
VFR
QNA
STT
TTL
VMV
NGN
WOP
NSA
VSp

VSP
QNA
WCM
SAT
VMV
QTR
STT
VMV
NCT
NTN

6:15.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
5:54.00
5:45.00
5:45.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:15.00

5:35.00
5:25.00
5:20.00
5:13.00
5:10.00
5:13.00
5:20.00
5:20.00
5:29.00
5:40.00

5:07.00
5:00.00
4:55.00
4:50.00
4:46.00
4:47.00
4:50.00
4:59.00
5:04.00
5:08.00

4:40.00
4:40.00
4:35.00
4:30.00
4:23.00
4:25.00
4:30.00
4:40.00
4:40.00
4:45.00

4:12.00
4:04.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:01.00
4:10.00
4:20.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 7 Finals (#4 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U AW N RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

D N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Terry Carter

Mark Huggins
John Cocks

Ann Reid

Melissa Beames
Jacinta Stirrat
Margie Moore
Stephen Morrissey
Leisa Cass

Patrick Galvin

8 of 14 Finals
Megan Stronach
Leonie O'Connell
Jeff Morris

Tracy Clarkson
Suzanne Hollis
Peta Samuels
Peter Mannolini
Don Taylor

Kylee Murray
Kylie Woods

9 of 14 Finals
James Burt

John Barrett
Connie Gorham
Andrea McNeil
Deborah Wareing
Darryl Flukes
Meryl Churchill
Tony Forman
Suzie Haddad
Rosa Montague
10 of 14 Finals
Dylan Broadway
Rachael Keogh
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Deanne Atkinson
Tony Burt

Katrina Burgess
Alison Sakurovs
Vivienne Anthony
Rylee Wood

Susan Swire-Thompson
11 of 14 Finals
Judy Thomas
Nigel Dalton
Graeme Armstrong
Heather Parker
David Bryce

Clive Robinson
Grant Simpson
Ross Holden
Stephen Thompson
Stephen Lamy

W69
M58
M83
W57
W35
W59
we7
M68
W58
M86

wWe7
w63
M60
W70
W65
w48
M59
M69
W53
W49

M23
M61
w26
W57
w63
M58
W56
M75
W34
W72

M23
W45
W46
W60
M49
W52
W34
W60
w27
We65

w61
M55
M67
W41
M44
M65
Mé63
M69
M60
M70

SAT
VMV
VMV
NTN
SAT
CDW
vDC
NBT
NTN
VMV

THB
SAM
wop
QBN
QuQ
NSA
WCM
QTW
NMR
NBR

WSF
QRT
NBT
VMV
SMR
VSP

QRT
TAC

NCT
VPP

WSF
QGA

CDW
QNB

VMV
NTN

NMR
weM
NWL
WCM

SAT
QNS
VPP
TDP
SHB
QGC
SHB
QBR
NSA
NML

3:56.00
3:50.00
3:48.00
3:47.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:47.00
3:50.00
3:52.00
3:57.00

3:45.00
3:45.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:44.00
3:45.00
3:45.00

3:35.00
3:30.00
3:28.00
3:25.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:26.00
3:29.00
3:33.00
3:40.00

3:20.00
3:18.00
3:15.00
3:12.00
3:07.00
3:08.00
3:14.00
3:17.00
3:19.00
3:20.00

3:05.00
3:03.00
3:02.00
2:58.00
2:55.00
2:57.00
3:00.00
3:03.00
3:03.00
3:07.00

Meet Program

Heat 12 of 14 Finals

0 Leigh Rodgers w64 VMV 2:55.00
1 Ingrid van der Wel W45 WRK 2:50.00
2 Joanne Sutcliffe W59 SHB 2:50.00
3 Jason Di Paolo M36 SOP 2:49.00
4 Christopher Velliaris M44 SWD 2:45.00
5 Brett Davidson M52 VPP 2:47.00
6  Sharon Beaver W52 SAM 2:50.00
7  Mark Smedley M59 SAM 2:50.00
8 Leila Nazimi W36 SHB 2:54.00
9 Gerald Treiman M59 IUSA 2:55.00
Heat 13 of 14 Finals
0  Shelley Rowland W48 INZ 2:42.00
1 James Watson M45 NSP 2:41.00
2 Dean Shard M43 VPP 2:40.00
3 Juliano Morimoto M28 NNS 2:40.00
4 Alesha Keeler W42 INZ 2:37.00
5 Briny Mcarthur W30 SMR 2:40.00
6 Tim Boness M56 VPP 2:40.00
7  Martin Banks M51 QUQ 2:40.00
8 Kimberley Vidura W23 SHB 2:42.00
9  Kristy Brackstone w40 WCM 2:45.00
Heat 14 of 14 Finals
0 Michael Carp M50 VMH 2:35.00
1 Brian Curtis M48 NTN 2:34.00
2 Jon Hawton M55 NSP 2:30.00
3 Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 2:27.00
4 Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 2:24.00
5 Kipp Kaufmann M40 VPP 2:25.00
6  Caroline Saxby W36 QUQ 2:29.00
7  Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 2:31.00
8 Brent Walker M48 TAC 2:35.00
9 Michael Morton M27 WFR 2:35.00
Event 5 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 o0f9 Finals
0
1
2 James Ross M75 INZ 2:50.00
3 Dee Greenwood W55 VSP 2:25.00
4 Peter Kell M66 NWL 2:10.00
5 Peter Sheean M75 NSA 2:10.00
6  Helen Rubin W67 NRY 2:45.00
7  Tubby Ramsay M85 SAT 3:20.00
8
9
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Heat 2 Finals (#5 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Janet Bell

Kylee Murray
Andrew Smith
Ann Reid

Kylie Woods
Christopher Dixon
Richard Ingleby
Helen Malar
Rachel Thorpe
Paula Hewett

3 of 9 Finals
Jacinta Stirrat
John Cocks
Therese Crollick
Eleanor Parsons
John Dundon
Sharon Newstead
Russell Mcleod
Dawn Gledhill
Rosa Montague
John Gamlen

4 of 9 Finals
Meryl Churchill
Anne Smyth
Nicky Kerr
Michael Daly
Peta Samuels
Wendy McMurtrie
Patricia Burton
Peter Howes
Cherie Savin
Suzanne Hollis
50f9 Finals
Stephen Thompson
Gerry Tucker
Andrea McNeil
Bridget Young
Emma Maxwell
Rod Laurie
Sharon Beaver
Rachel Versteegen
Caroline Makin
Rylee Wood

6 of 9 Finals
Darryl Flukes
Lindsay Wiland
Alesha Keeler
Leigh Rodgers
Shelley Rowland
Ian McLeod

Yoshitaka Kawagoshi

Alison Sakurovs
Ian Young
Juergen Langfeldt

we7
W53
M55
W57
w49
M59
M57
W65
W44
W65

W59
M83
w62
Wo4
M57
W54
M69
W69
W72
M72

W56
W59
W44
M65
w48
W52
W49
M48
w37
We65

M60
M70
W57
W55
W36
Mé61
W52
W51
W51
w27

M58
M57
W42
wWe4
W48
M50
M37
W34
M67
M47

SAO

NMR
SMR
NTN
NBR
NBT

VMV
QNA
STT

QHB

CDW
VMV
QTR
weM
SHB
VMV
NCT
NML
VPP
STT

QRT
NTN
VMV
VPP
NSA
NPM
WCM
VsC
WRK
QuQ

NSA
VMV
VMV
WRK
QuQ
VVM
SAM

VPP

NTN

NWL

VSP
WMH
INZ
VMV
INZ
NHS
QBN
NMR
SMR
VVM

2:10.00
2:04.00
2:00.00
1:59.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
2:00.00
2:04.00
2:05.00
2:10.00

1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:51.00

1:41.00
1:38.00
1:35.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:31.00
1:35.00
1:37.00
1:40.00
1:44.00

1:28.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:22.00
1:25.00
1:26.00
1:30.00

1:18.00
1:16.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:16.00
1:17.00
1:19.00

Meet Program
Heat 7 of9 Finals
0 Nola Macaulay W50 QUQ 1:13.00
1 Stephanie Palmer-White W55 SAM 1:13.00
2 Kimberley Vidura W23 SHB 1:11.00
3 John Rawson M54 TLC 1:10.00
4 Jason Di Paolo M36 SOP 1:09.00
5 Jon Hawton M55 NSP 1:10.00
6  Charlene Smith W34 SAM 1:10.00
7  David Hann M35 VPP 1:12.00
8 Nathan Poll M35 WCM 1:13.00
9  Paul Edwards M52 NCH 1:14.00
Heat 8 of 9 Finals
0  Christopher Velliaris M44 SWD 1:08.00
1 Brian Curtis M48 NTN 1:08.00
2 James Watson M45 NSP 1:08.00
3 Adam Koprowski M38 WCM 1:07.00
4 Tim Boness M56 VPP 1:06.00
5 Dean Shard M43 VPP 1:07.00
6  Stephen Osborne M50 SHB 1:08.00
7  Brent Walker M48 TAC 1:08.00
8 Brett Davidson M52 VPP 1:08.00
9 Robert Wood M47 IUK 1:08.00
Heat 9 of 9 Finals
0 John McKaig M50 QLT 1:06.00
1 Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 1:05.00
2 Martin Banks M51 QUQ 1:04.00
3 Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 1:01.00
4 Darius Schultz M27 VPP 58.00
5 Lachlan McDowell M41 VMH 1:00.00
6  Colin Coombs M29 INZ 1:03.00
7  Mark Thompson M50 VPP 1:04.00
8  Paul Blackbeard M61 WCM 1:06.00
9 Jeremy Walker M36 VMV 1:06.00
Event 6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f19 Finals
0
1
2 Marion Beulke W92 VFR 2:07.00
3 Craig Smith M63 QGA 1:55.00
4  Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 1:40.00
5 Darryl Hawkes M80 SMR 1:45.00
6 Bob Evans M76 QMB 2:05.00
7
8
9




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 2 Finals (#6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Bill Walker

Sue Reinker
Anne Walker
Pauline Tauschke
Peter Wheeler
James Ross

Carys Munks
Mary Heath
Barbara Pearce
Margaret Armstrong
3 0of 19 Finals
David Salter
Sharon Smith
Phillip Smith
Anita Saviane
Catherine Rogers
Carol Chenco
Keith Clark

Cobie van Wageningen
Courtney Marano
China Johnson

4 0of 19 Finals
Michelle Chia
Mary Sontrop
Lindsay Risk
Peter Lord

Bee Lean Lim
Melissa Beames
Ian Williams
Robert Magin
Fiona Redgrove
Robyn Gillespie
50f19 Finals
Heather Croft
Joan Simpson
Lorraine Ramsden
Helmut Klein
Susan Harbottle
Judy Vowles
Mischa Beckett
Carolyn Robertson
Phillip Bartlett
Neil Ludvigsen

6 of 19 Finals
Joan Bratton
Patricia Baker
Susan Kempson
Jane Clouston
Carol Spencer-Gardner
Lindy Salter
Donna Campbell
Dale McDiarmid
Melissa Cohen
Susie Rust

M90
W70
w82
W65
M60
M75
W25
w80
w82
w86

M77
W59
M49
W76
we7
w63
M66
W73
w29
M91

W53
We62
M72
M72
w47
W35
M53
M75
w63
W71

we7
W73
We4
M78
W69
W70
W36
w61
M68
M72

W73
W73
W47
W60
W65
W75
W57
M50
W54
W54

NNC
NBT
CDwW
Cbw
SOP
INZ
WSF
WOP
SMR
SNO

QMM
THB
WSF
NSA
NTS
VDC
WSS
QMB
WSF
QCT

WBM
VPP
NCT
VSP
SAT
SAT
WRK
Cbw
THB
vDC

WSS
VMV
NML
NCM
vDC
SMR
WSF
NNC
NTS
Cbw

NGN
VMV
VMV
QUQ
VMV
QMM
NTN
STT
NMR
NBT

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:23.00
1:20.00
1:12.00
1:15.00
1:20.00
1:27.00
1:30.00
1:30.00

1:10.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:03.00
1:05.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:08.00
1:10.00

1:03.00
1:02.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:02.00
1:02.50
1:03.00

1:00.00
59.00
58.00
58.00
57.00
58.00
58.00
58.00

1:00.00

1:00.00

57.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
56.00
57.00

Heat
0

W N O U WN

Heat

W N O U AW N RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul B> W N

7 of 19 Finals
Joy Page

Peter Mulholland
Linda Hogg

Chris Rust
Lorraine Aw
Stephanie Neville
Michael Nguyen
Lana Walkerden
Connie Gorham
Tom Bland

8 0of 19 Finals
Andrew Goldswain
Gay Bradley
Vivienne Anthony
Janet Nichol
Cheryl Chambers
Gregory Black
Anthea Barnfield
John Towers
Richard Hughes
Penelope O'Shea
9 0of 19 Finals
Jade Roberts
Nathan Curry
Dianne Saunders
John Stanton
Stephen Morrissey
Suzie Haddad
Allan Suskin
Daphne Briggs
Helen Tucker
Richard Fox

10 of 19 Finals
Peta Medhurst
Jeff Morris

Lesley Potter
Meryl Churchill
Susan Leech
Rylee Wood

Helen Malar
Marijke Alderson
Michelle Stonehouse
Patrick Galvin

11 of 19 Finals
Katrina Bennett
Nigel Dalton
Wendy McMurtrie
Don Taylor

Cherie Savin
Geoffrey Toogood
Tony Goodwin
Russell Mcleod
Heather Morgan
Andrea McNeil

w77
M69
W57
M63
w49
w23
M27
W56
w26
M70

M48
W64
W60
W57
W57
M30
w62
M69
M57
We62

W39
M33
W35
M72
M68
W34
M77
W57
W52
M76

W54
M60
W53
W56
W56
w27
W65
W72
W57
M86

w42
M55
W52
M69
W37
M60
M82
M69
W75
W57

SAT

NML
QNA
NBT
VMV
WSF
WSF
QCT

NBT
SAT

WSF
QCT
wcM
VMV
SHB
WSF
NCH
TLC
WCM
SAO

VMV
WSF
WSF
VMV
NBT
NCT
SAT
VMV
SNO
WCM

QuUQ
WoP
NMT
QRT
NRY
NWL
QNA
VPP
NBT
VMV

QTA
QNS
NPM
QTW
WRK
VPP
NML
NCT
NRY
VMV

54.00
54.00
54.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
55.00

52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00
51.00
52.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
48.00
48.00
48.00

46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
46.00
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Heat 12 Finals (#6 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

O N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Maja Krzic

Rod Clarke
Charles Croft
Kathryn Osborn
Janette Jeffrey
Harry Henderson
Dee Sheffrin
Deborah Wareing
Peter Joseph
Katrina Burgess
13 of 19 Finals
Andrew McCrindell

Susanne Milenkevich

Ross Kee

Helen Ludgate
Kristy Brackstone
Graham Croft
Karen Candler
Deanne Atkinson
Jane Somes
Barbara Capellini
14 of 19 Finals
Sally Cuming
Peter Mannolini
Robert Patterson
Patricia Burton
Gjoko Ruzio
Michael Daly

Lisa Haureliuk
Nicky Kerr

Noel Ryall

Nicola Corsbie

15 0f 19 Finals
Leonie Andrews
Alex Hardy

Jackie Fraser

Ian McLeod

Tony Burt

Peter McMonagle
Mark Huggins
Simon McCormack
Alan Brown

Mark Scullard

16 of 19 Finals
Karen Williams
Steven Nguyen
Brendan Dyer
Lauren Christian
Andrew Jacobs
Jenny Whiteley
Jacinta Humphrey
Stephen Thompson
Charlene Smith
Sue Lyons

W56
M73
M69
W57
w69
M69
We62
Wé63
M78
W52

M56
W39
M66
w48
W40
M71
W57
W60
W50
W33

W51
M59
M72
W49
M72
M65
w37
W44
M62
W57

W34
w29
w25
M50
M49
M70
M58
M53
M73
M50

W35
M29
M52
W30
M47
weé1l
W30
M60
W34
W51

ICAN
VDC
WSS
THB
VMV
NHS
vDC
SMR
NTS
NTN

NRY
QYP
QNA
NML
wcM
WweM
QRT
QNB
WCM
NRY

VPP
WCM
vDC
WCM
INZ
VPP
NTN
VMV
WOP
WCM

NBT
NBT
VPP
NHS
VMV
QHB
VMV
SAT
NTS
NSP

WRK
NMR
QSM
SAM
VSP
NRY
VPP
NSA
SAM
SAT

45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
43.00
43.00

42.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
41.00
41.00

40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
40.00

Meet Program
Heat 17 of 19 Finals
0 David Bryce M44 SHB 38.00
1 Mark Smedley M59 SAM 37.00
2 Dieter Machate M60 IIND 37.00
3 Brian Curtis M48 NTN 37.00
4 Stuart Anderson M33 WMV 37.00
5 James Watson M45 NSP 37.00
6  Clive Robinson M65 QGC 37.00
7 Nathan Sable M52 VPP 37.00
8 Christina Scolaro W51 QuUQ 38.00
9 Nola Macaulay W50 QUQ 38.00
Heat 18 of 19 Finals
0  Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 36.00
1 Michael Carp M50 VMH 35.00
2 Bradley McMahon M42 VPP 35.00
3 John McKaig M50 QLT 35.00
4 Sally Hunter W34 SMR 34.00
5 Andy Williams M51 wwcC 34.00
6 Craig Magnusson M54 NHS 35.00
7  Sarah James W44 VYR 35.00
8  Gavin Rowell M50 SMR 36.00
9 David Hann M35 VPP 36.00
Heat 19 of 19 Finals
0  Stuart Ellicott M67 NHS 34.00
1 Stephen Cronk M40 VPP 33.00
2 Ace Lewis M39 SMR 33.00
3 Dean Shard M43 VPP 33.00
4 Adrian Corcoris M36 VSP 31.00
5 Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 32.00
6  Ricky Homan M43 TDP 33.00
7  Richard Lockhart M56 INZ 33.00
8 Anthony Dunne M56 WCM 33.00
9 Tristan Herbert M47 STT 34.00
Event 7 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of24 Finals
0
1
2
3 Bill Walker M90 NNC 7:45.00
4 Roger Montgomery M74 NWL 6:30.00
5 Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 NSA 7:00.00
6
7
8
9




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 2 Finals (#7 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U AW N

Heat

O N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

el

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Valerie Lincoln
Jill Winter
Margaret Jopling
Barbara Pearce
Peter Couttie
Keith Robinson
Alexis Denness

Marion Beulke

Patricia O'Brien-Price

3 of 24 Finals
Jan Finn

Graham Campbell
Primrose Ritchie
Peter Wheeler
Paul Maggs
Janice Carlile
Helmut Klein
Pauline Tauschke
Phillip Smith
Gerald Treiman
4 of 24 Finals
Neal Bertram
Andrew Smith
Kris Apps

Catherine Watmough

James Macilwain
Anne Walker

Dee Greenwood
Helen Rubin
Erica Mercer
John Towers

5 of 24 Finals
Heather Croft
Chris Rust
Rachel Duggin
Robyn Gillespie
John Pugh
Vickey Gorham
Robert Magin
Jennifer Mulqueen
Lindsay Risk
Alice Kinnaird

6 of 24 Finals
Anita Saviane
Sharon Smith
Kerry McDonald
Stephanie Neville
Joy Page

Geoff Robinson
Alan Denton
Vida Goodvach
Dorothy Dickey
Lorraine Ramsden

W95
w72
w84
w82
M89
M22
W69
W92
W70

w85
M75
W46
M60
M77
w72
M78
We65
M49
M59

M69
M55
W73
W70
M84
w82
W55
we7
W76
M69

we7
M63
W39
W71
M81
W59
M75
W73
M72
w83

W76
W59
We62
w23
W77
M79
Mé61
W64
w89
Wo4

NGS
SNO
NPM
SMR
VMV
WSF
WMH
VFR
CDW

NRT
NWG
VDC
SOP
NTN
VDC
NCM
CDW
WSF
IUSA

SHB
SMR
TTL
VSP
VMV
CDW
VSp
NRY
WAB
TLC

WSS
NBT
WSF
vDC
TLC
NBT
CDW
STT
NCT
VFR

NSA
THB
NRY
WSF
SAT
QNS
VPP
cbw
vDC
NML

6:00.00
6:00.00
5:30.00
5:09.00
5:00.00
5:01.00
5:10.00
5:57.00
6:00.00

4:50.00
4:45.00
4:40.00
4:40.00
4:34.00
4:37.00
4:40.00
4:42.00
4:49.00
5:00.00

4:30.00
4:30.00
4:26.00
4:10.00
4:07.00
4:09.00
4:20.00
4:30.00
4:30.00
4:32.00

4:05.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
3:59.00
3:55.00
3:56.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:05.00
4:06.00

3:55.00
3:51.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:48.00
3:48.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:55.00
3:55.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N

7 of 24 Finals
Donna Campbell
Jade Roberts
Richard Ingleby
Colin Stanford
Melissa Cohen
Keith Clark

Yvonne Egan-Davidson

Jane Noake

Helen Morris
Ewen Templeton
8 of 24 Finals
Gregory Black
Lois Hill

Terry Carter
Melissa Beames
Laurance Brett
Catherine Rogers
Megan Stronach
Alan Burgess
Anthony Chenco
Jacky Shields

9 of 24 Finals
Carolyn Robertson
Lorraine Aw

Les McNeill
Nathan Curry
Janet Nichol

Craig Smith
Andrew Goldswain
Russell Mcleod
Nicole Patterson
Paula Hewett

10 of 24 Finals
David Davies
Peter Lord

Peter Sheean

John Gamlen
Linda Hogg
Wendy Gordon
Andrew McCrindell
James Burt
Stephen Morrissey
Nolene Schofield
11 of 24 Finals
Heather Morgan
Jeff Morris

Gay Bradley

Leisa Cass

Cheryl Chambers
Tracy Clarkson
Margie Moore
Helen Morley
Kylee Murray
Lana Walkerden

W57
W39
M57
M81
W54
M66
W54
We62
We62
M71

M30
W76
W69
W35
M75
w67
w67
M68
Mé63
W65

weé1l
W49
M76
M33
W57
Mé63
M48
M69
W36
We65

M75
M72
M75
M72
W57
W66
M56
M23
M68
We65

W75
M60
We4
W58
W57
W70
wWe7
w61
W53
W56

NTN
VMV
VMV
NSA
NMR
WSS
VPP
NSP
WOP
vDC

WSF
QNA
SAT

SAT

SAT

NTS
THB
NRY
vDC
QNA

NNC
VMV
INZ

WSF
VMV
QGA
WSF
NCT
WSF
QHB

WCR
VSP
NSA
STT
QNA
NNC
NRY
WSF
NBT
VMV

NRY
woP
QCT
NTN
SHB
QBN
VDC
QMM
NMR
QCT

3:45.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:39.00
3:37.00
3:38.00
3:39.00
3:40.00
3:45.00
3:45.00

3:35.00
3:33.00
3:31.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:33.00
3:35.00
3:35.00

3:30.00
3:28.00
3:25.00
3:22.00
3:18.00
3:20.00
3:24.00
3:25.00
3:28.00
3:30.00

3:15.00
3:15.00
3:12.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:13.00
3:15.00
3:15.00

3:08.00
3:08.00
3:07.00
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:06.00
3:08.00
3:08.00
3:09.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 12 Finals (#7 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

O N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N

Rod Clarke
Marijke Alderson
Sue Boekel

Ben McHenry
Rachael Keogh
Charles Croft
Katrina Bennett
Ann Reid

Rosa Montague
Sharon Newstead
13 of 24 Finals
Kylie Cox
Christopher Dixon
Dylan Broadway
Peter Howes
Richard Hughes
Michelle Stonehouse
Connie Gorham
Barbara Capellini
Peter Craig

Susan Swire-Thompson
14 of 24 Finals
Kylie Woods
Leonie Andrews
Peter McMonagle
Dale McDiarmid
Jacki Steyn

Suzie Haddad
Susanne Milenkevich
Trevor Skinner
Daphne Briggs
Tony Forman

15 of 24 Finals
James Wheeler
James Edwards
Robyn Falster
Stephen Lamy
Deborah Wareing
Eleanor Parsons
Peter Mannolini
John Barrett

Alex Hardy
Janette Jeffrey

16 of 24 Finals
Katrina Burgess
Lyle Kildea

Kim Wellington
Nicky Kerr

Sue Lyons

Peta Samuels
Stephanie Jones
Anne Smyth

John Richards
Glenn Gillroy

M73
w72
W65
M57
W45
M69
W42
W57
W72
W54

W44
M59
M23
M48
M57
W57
W26
W33
M68
W65

W49
W34
M70
M50
W52
W34
W39
M71
W57
M75

M51
M56
W59
M70
Weé3
W64
M59
M61
w29
W69

W52
weé1l
W43
W44
W51
W48
We4
W59
M77
M43

vDC
VPP
VMV
STT
QGA
WSS
QTA
NTN
VPP
VMV

QuQ
NBT
WSF
VSC
wCM
NBT
NBT
NRY
NTS
WCM

NBR
NBT
QHB
STT

QuQ
NCT
QYP

VMV
VMV
TAC

NCM
SAM
SMR
NML
SMR
weM
wcM
QRT
NBT
VMV

NTN
WRK
SHB
VMV
SAT
NSA
QNA
NTN
VPP
NSA

3:05.00
3:04.00
3:02.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:01.00
3:03.00
3:05.00
3:05.00

3:00.00
2:59.00
2:59.00
2:58.00
2:58.00
2:58.00
2:58.00
2:59.00
3:00.00
3:00.00

2:56.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:53.00
2:53.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:56.00

2:50.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:49.00
2:48.00
2:48.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:52.00

2:48.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:47.00
2:48.00

Heat
0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

D N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

17 of 24 Finals
Tony Burt

Graeme Armstrong
Ronald Massaar
Lesley Potter
Kevin Jackson
Maja Krzic

Sharon Beaver
Alison Sakurovs
Gerry Tucker
Rhonda O'Donnell
18 of 24 Finals
Annie Kitto
Amber Philpot
Caroline Makin
Stuart Ellicott
Simon McCormack
Bridget Young
Alesha Keeler
Helen Ludgate
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Rachel Versteegen
19 of 24 Finals
Nigel Dalton
David Millhouse
Stuart Anderson
Steven Nguyen
Mark Huggins
Heather Parker
Ian Young

Joanne Sutcliffe
Maciej Slugocki
Nicola Corsbie

20 of 24 Finals
Clive Robinson
Ian Wilson
Stephanie Palmer-White
Graham Croft

Paul White
Charlene Smith
Allan Samuels
Emma Maxwell
Cindy Nicholls
Thomas Taylor

21 of 24 Finals
Nathan Poll

Jenny Whiteley
Anthony Dunne
Michelle Hallit
John Rawson
Lindsay Wiland
Mark Scullard
Ingrid van der Wel
Brett Davidson
Juergen Langfeldt

M49
M67
M59
W53
M66
W56
W52
W34
M70
W55

W50
W35
W51
M67
M53
W55
w42
W48
W46
W51

M55
M39
M33
M29
M58
w41
M67
W59
M67
W57

M65
M54
W55
M71
M57
W34
M55
W36
W45
M68

M35
weé1l
M56
W40
M54
M57
M50
W45
M52
M47

VMV
VPP
NSA
NMT
QRT
ICAN
SAM
NMR
VMV
NNC

WCM
NNS
NTN
NHS
SAT
WRK
INZ
NML
CDW
VPP

QNS
QuUQ
WMV
NMR
VMV
TDP
SMR
SHB
TAC
WCM

QGC
NMR
SAM
WCM
SAT
SAM
NSA
QuUQ
VPP
NWG

WCM
NRY
WCM
NNS
TLC
WMH
NSP
WRK
VPP
VVM

2:44.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:39.00
2:39.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:41.00
2:45.00

2:38.00
2:36.00
2:35.00
2:35.00
2:34.00
2:34.00
2:35.00
2:36.00
2:37.00
2:38.00

2:34.00
2:32.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:32.00
2:32.00
2:34.00

2:30.00
2:30.00
2:27.00
2:27.00
2:26.00
2:26.00
2:27.00
2:28.00
2:30.00
2:30.00

2:26.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:24.00
2:24.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:26.00
2:26.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Meet Program
Heat 22 Finals (#7 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat 2 of 14 Finals
0 Lisa Haureliuk W37 NTN 2:24.00 0 Carys Munks
1 Ace Lewis M39 SMR 2:21.00 1 Tubby Ramsay
2 Mark Preiss M47 SAO 2:20.00 2 Neil Ludvigsen
3 Jeremy Walker M36 VMV 2:20.00 3 Robert Magin
4  Kristy Brackstone w40 WCM 2:20.00 4  Peter Sheean
5 Kimberley Vidura W23 SHB 2:20.00 5 Catherine Watmough
6  Brent Walker M48 TAC 2:20.00 6 Cobie van Wageningen
7  Yoshitaka Kawagoshi M37 QBN 2:20.00 7  Michael Nguyen
8 Robert Butcher M61 VPP 2:22.00 8 Lyn Lillecrapp
9 Jacinta Humphrey W30 VPP 2:24.00 9 Dee Greenwood
Heat 23 of 24 Finals Heat 3 of 14 Finals
0 Jason Di Paolo M36 SOP 2:19.00 0 Peter Howes
1 Briny Mcarthur W30 SMR 2:18.00 1 JanetBell
2 Christopher Velliaris M44 SWD 2:17.00 2 Allan Suskin
3 Brian Curtis M48 NTN 2:17.00 3 Donna Campbell
4 Paul Blackbeard M61 WCM 2:15.00 4  Patricia Baker
5 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 2:15.00 5 Lorraine Aw
6  Stephen Osborne M50 SHB 2:17.00 6  Lindy Salter
7 Jon Hawton M55 NSP 2:18.00 7 Penelope O'Shea
8 Tim Boness M56 VPP 2:18.00 8 Jade Roberts
9  Paul Edwards M52 NCH 2:20.00 9 Rachel Thorpe
Heat 24 of 24 Finals Heat 4 of 14 Finals
0  Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 2:13.00 0 Peter Kell
1 Robert Wood M47 IUK 2:10.00 1 Ann-Maree Lynch
2 Kipp Kaufmann M40 VPP 2:07.00 2 Kylee Murray
3 Mark Thompson M50 VPP 2:05.00 3 Gjoko Ruzio
4 Darius Schultz M27 VPP 2:01.00 4 Nathan Curry
5 Lachlan McDowell M41 VMH 2:02.00 5 Lana Walkerden
6 Bradley McMahon M42 VPP 2:05.00 6 Wendy Gordon
7  Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 2:10.00 7  Patrick Galvin
8 Caroline Saxby W36 QUQ 2:12.00 8 Dianne Saunders
9 David Hann M35 VPP 2:14.00 9 Janet Nichol
Heat 5 of 14 Finals
Event 8 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM .
0 Leisa Cass
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Margie Moore
Heat 1 of14 Finals 2 Megan Stronach
0 3 Andrew Cranley
1 Kris Apps w73 TTL 7:45.00 4  Eleanor Parsons
2 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 7:00.00 5  Therese Crollick
3 Pauline Tauschke W65 CDW 5:55.00 6 Robert Patterson
4 7 AnnReid
5 James Ross M75 INZ 5:40.00 8  Dawn Gledhill
6  Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 6:45.00 9 Richard Hughes
7 Bob Evans M76 QMB 7:15.00 Heat 6 of 14 Finals
8 Bill Walker M90 NNC 7:45.00 0  Suzanne Hollis
9 1 Tracy Clarkson
2 Gay Bradley
3 Jane Somes
4 Daphne Briggs
5 Rachael Keogh
6  John Cocks
7  Kylie Woods
8 Andrew McCrindell
9 Peta Medhurst

W25
M85
M72
M75
M75
W70
W73
M27
W74
W55

M48
we7
M77
W57
W73
w49
W75
We62
W39
W44

M66
W65
W53
M72
M33
W56
W66
M86
W35
W57

W58
wWe7
wWe7
M46
We4
w62
M72
W57
W69
M57

W65
W70
We64
W50
W57
W45
M83
W49
M56
W54

WSF
SAT
CDW
CDW
NSA
VSP
QMB
WSF
SAO
VSP

VSsC
SAO
SAT
NTN
VMV
VMV
QMM
SAO
VMV
STT

NWL
weM
NMR
INZ
WSF
QCT
NNC
VMV
WSF
VMV

NTN
vDC
THB
SNO
WCM
QTR
VDC
NTN
NML
WCM

QuQ
QBN
QCT
WCM
VMV
QGA
VMV
NBR
NRY

QuQ

5:30.00
5:20.00
5:03.00
4:40.00
4:35.00
4:40.00
4:55.00
5:10.00
5:30.00
5:31.00

4:30.00
4:20.00
4:15.00
4:10.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:10.00
4:15.00
4:30.00
4:30.00

4:00.00
3:59.00
3:56.00
3:54.00
3:52.00
3:53.00
3:55.00
3:58.00
4:00.00
4:00.00

3:50.00
3:50.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:40.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:50.00
3:50.00
3:51.00

3:40.00
3:40.00
3:36.00
3:31.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:33.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:40.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 7 Finals (#8 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM)

0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

el

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N -

Vivienne Anthony
Patricia Burton
Meryl Churchill
Dee Sheffrin
Deborah Wareing
Kylie Cox

Cherie Savin

Dale McDiarmid
Suzie Haddad
Peter Mannolini

8 of 14 Finals
Wendy McMurtrie
Rylee Wood
Stephen Lamy
James Wheeler
Deanne Atkinson
Don Taylor

Anne Smyth

Alex Hardy

Karen Williams
Michael Daly

9 of 14 Finals
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Andrea McNeil
Katrina Burgess
Mark Scullard
Simon McCormack
Stephen Thompson
Tony Burt

Karen Candler
Lance Morgan
Susanne Milenkevich
10 of 14 Finals
Darryl Flukes
Helen Ludgate
Sarah James
Matthew Cranley
Caroline Makin
Stuart Ellicott
Hobe Horton
Sharon Beaver
Christina Scolaro
Nigel Dalton

11 of 14 Finals
Rod Laurie

Maciej Slugocki
Nola Macaulay
Bridget Young

Ian Wilson

Ingrid van der Wel
Steven Nguyen
Mark Smedley
Alison Sakurovs
Joanne Sutcliffe

W60
W49
W56
w62
w63
W44
W37
M50
W34
M59

W52
w27
M70
M51
W60
M69
W59
w29
W35
M65

W46
W57
W52
M50
M53
M60
M49
W57
M65
W39

M58
W48
W44
M44
W51
M67
M62
W52
W51
M55

M61
M67
W50
W55
M54
W45
M29
M59
W34
W59

WM
WM
QRT
vDC
SMR
QuQ
WRK
STT
NCT
WCM

NPM
NWL
NML
NCM
QNB
QTW
NTN
NBT
WRK
VPP

cow
VMV
NTN
NSP
SAT
NSA
VMV
QRT
QSM
QYP

VSP
NML

SNO
NTN
NHS
QMM
SAM
QuUQ
QNS

VVM
TAC
QuQ
WRK
NMR
WRK
NMR
SAM
NMR
SHB

3:29.00
3:25.00
3:21.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:20.00
3:21.00
3:25.00
3:25.00
3:30.00

3:20.00
3:19.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:20.00
3:20.00

3:14.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:05.00
3:04.00
3:05.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:12.00
3:15.00

3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
2:59.00
2:58.00
2:58.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:03.00

2:55.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:54.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:55.00
2:58.00

Meet Program

Heat 12 of 14 Finals

0

W N O U W N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

(=}

O 0 N O U1 A W N

Stephanie Palmer-White
Jenny Whiteley
Anthony Dunne
Tristan Herbert
Juergen Langfeldt
Jason Di Paolo
Lauren Christian
Kristy Brackstone
Jon Hawton

Stuart Anderson
13 of 14 Finals
Briny Mcarthur
Christopher Velliaris
Ace Lewis

Michael Carp

John McKaig
Caroline Saxby
Richard Lockhart
Brett Davidson
James Watson
Ricky Homan

14 of 14 Finals
Dean Shard
Bradley McMahon
Mark Sendecky
Aaron Cleland
Stephen Cronk
Colin Coombs
Martin Banks
Stuart MacKay
Michael Morton

Craig Magnusson

W55
w61
M56
M47
M47
M36
W30
W40
M55
M33

W30
M44
M39
M50
M50
W36
M56
M52
M45
M43

M43
M42
M37
M45
M40
M29
M51
M44
M27
M54

SAM
NRY
WCM
STT
VVM
SOpP
SAM
WCM
NSP
WMV

SMR
SWD
SMR
VMH
QLT
QuQ
INZ
VPP
NSP
TDP

VPP
VPP
NWO
NBT
VPP
INZ
QuQ
NPN
WFR
NHS

2:50.00
2:47.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:42.00
2:43.00
2:45.00
2:46.00
2:50.00
2:50.00

2:40.00
2:40.00
2:38.00
2:36.00
2:35.00
2:35.00
2:37.00
2:38.00
2:40.00
2:40.00

2:33.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:23.00
2:20.00
2:22.00
2:25.00
2:30.00
2:33.00
2:35.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Meet Program
Heat 3 of3 Finals
Event 9 Women 200 LC Meter Medley Relay 0
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 1 SAM W160 2:47.00
Heat 1of3 Finals 1) Sharon Beaver W52 2) Lauren Christian W30
0 3) Stephanie Palmer-White W55 4) Deborah Brown W48
1 VMV w280 3:15.00 2 SHB W160 2:35.00
1) Carol Spencer-Gardner W65 2) Joan Simpson W73 1) Joanne Sutcliffe W59 2) Cheryl Chambers W57
3) Janette Jeffrey W69 4) Patricia Baker W73 3) Kimberley Vidura W23 4) Kim Wellington W43
2 VDC w280 3:06.00 3  WRK W160 2:30.00
1) Margie Moore W67 2) Susan Harbottle W69 1) Ingrid van der Wel W45 2) Karen Williams W35
3) Dee Sheffrin W62 4) Dorothy Dickey W89 3) Cherie Savin W37 4) Lyle Kildea W61
3 CDW W240 3:29.00 4 QUQ W160 2:12.00
1) Jacinta Stirrat W59 2) Vida Goodvach W64 1) Caroline Saxby W36 2) Christina Scolaro W51
3) Rebecca Mather-Brown W46 4) Anne Walker W82 3) Nola Macaulay W50 4) Emma Maxwell W36
4 SMR W240 3:40.00 5  WCM W160 2:28.00
1) Robyn Falster W59 2) Judy Vowles W70 1) Kristy Brackstone W40 2) Jane Somes W50
3) Deborah Wareing W63 4) Barbara Pearce W82 3) Patricia Burton W49 4) Annie Kitto W50
5 VPP w240 2:53.10 6 NTN W160 2:32.00
1) Rosa Montague W72 2) Marijke Alderson W72 1) Lisa Haureliuk W37 2) Katrina Burgess W52
3) Sally Cuming W51 4) Yvonne Egan-Davidson W54 3) Anne Smyth W59 4) Caroline Makin W51
6 WCM W240 2:48.00
1) Susan Swire-Thompson W65 2) Nicola Corsbie W57
3) Eleanor Parsons W64 4) Vivienne Anthony W60
7 VMV W240 2:40.00
1) Andrea McNeil W57 2) Daphne Briggs W57 Event 10 Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
3) Leigh Rodgers W64 4) Sue Boekel W65 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
8 NRY w240 2:50.00 Heat 1of2 Finals
1) Jenny Whiteley W61 2) Susan Leech W56 0
3) Kerry McDonald W62 4) Heather Morgan W75 1 VMV M320 A 4:10.00
9 THB W240 3:10.00 1) James Macilwain M84 2) John Marshall M73
1) Fiona Redgrove W63 2) Kathryn Osborn W57 3) Patrick Galvin M86 4) Anthony Rebuck M82
3) Megan Stronach W67 4) Sharon Smith W59 2 SAT M280 2:40.00
Heat 2of3 Finals 1) Frank Lindsay M66 2) Allan Suskin M77
0 3) Paul White M57 4) Tubby Ramsay M85
1 VMV w200 3:13.00 3 VMV M280 3:00.00
1) Nicky Kerr W44 2) Jade Roberts W39 1) John Cocks M83 2) John Stanton M72
3) Sharon Newstead W54 4) Nolene Schofield W65 3) Richard Ingleby M57 4) Peter Balderstone M82
2 SAT w200 2:32.00 4  VDC M240 3:03.00
1) Melissa Beames W35 2) Sue Lyons W51 1) Anthony Chenco M63 2) Rod Clarke M73
3) Judy Thomas W61 4) Terry Carter W69 3) Robert Patterson M72 4) Ewen Templeton M71
3 QUQ w200 2:42.00 5 VMV M240 2:37.00
1) Suzanne Hollis W65 2) Jane Clouston W60 1) Tony Burt M49 2) Mark Huggins M58
3) Kylie Cox W44 4) Peta Medhurst W54 3) Gerry Tucker M70 4) Trevor Skinner M71
6 NHS M240 2:16.00
1) Ian McLeod M50 2) Stuart Ellicott M67
NBT w120 2:37.00 3) Craig Magnusson M54 4) Harry Henderson M69
1) Alex Hardy W29 2) Leonie Andrews W34 7 VPP M240 2:14.16
3) Connie Gorham W26 4) Michelle Stonehouse W57 1) Graeme Armstrong M67 2) Michael Daly M65
7 VPP w120 2:19.14 3) Tim Boness M56 4) Geoffrey Toogood M60
1) Cindy Nicholls W45 2) Jackie Fraser W25 8
3) Rachel Versteegen W51 4) Jacinta Humphrey W30 9 NSA M240 2:55.00
8 WSF W120 3:25.00 1) Colin Stanford M81 2) Ronald Massaar M59
1) Rachel Duggin W39 2) Dianne Saunders W35 3) Allan Samuels M55 4) Peter Sheean M75
3) Stephanie Neville W23 4) Nicole Patterson W36
9




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 2 Finals (#10 Men 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)

0 NBT M200 A 2:40.01
1) Stephen Morrissey M68 2) Aaron Cleland M45
3) Christopher Dixon M59 4) Chris Rust M63
1 VSp M200 A 2:20.00
1) Andrew Jacobs M47 2) Adrian Corcoris M36
3) Darryl Flukes M58 4) Peter Lord M72
2 WCM M200 A 2:07.02
1) Adam Koprowski M38 2) Anthony Dunne M56
3) Paul Blackbeard M61 4) Graham Croft M71
3 SHB M200 A 2:35.00
1) Stephen Osborne M50 2) David Bryce M44
3) John Dundon M57 4) Neal Bertram M69
VPP M160 A 1:59.86
1) Kipp Kaufmann M40 2) Dean Shard M43
3) Brett Davidson M52 4) Bradley McMahon M42
WSF M120 B X3:19.39
1) James Burt M23 2) Gregory Black M30
3) Nathan Curry M33 4) Phillip Smith M49
8 VPP M120 A 1:58.62
1) Darius Schultz M27 2) Stephen Cronk M40
3) Mark Thompson M50 4) David Hann M35
9 WSF M120 A 3:17.88
1) Andrew Goldswain M48 2) Michael Nguyen M27
3) Dylan Broadway M23 4) Keith Robinson M22
Event 11 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f13 Finals
0
1
2
3 Bill Walker M90 NNC 8:15.00
4 Barbara Pearce W82 SMR 7:45.00
5 Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 8:00.00
6
7
8
9
Heat 2 of13 Finals
0  Graham Campbell M75 NWG 7:15.00
1 Jill Winter W72 SNO 7:00.00
2 Carolyn Robertson W61 NNC 5:30.00
3 Lindsay Risk M72 NCT 5:10.00
4 Michelle Chia W53 WBM 5:06.00
5 Anita Saviane W76 NSA 5:10.00
6 James Ross M75 INZ 5:30.00
7  Peter Wheeler M60 SOP 6:30.00
8 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 7:15.00
9

Heat
0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

X N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

©

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Meet Program

3 0of 13 Finals
Judy Vowles

Cobie van Wageningen

Phillip Smith
Wendy McMurtrie
Joan Simpson
Robyn Gillespie
Jane Noake
Lorraine Ramsden
Robert Magin
Helmut Klein

4 of 13 Finals
Melissa Cohen
Peter Lord
Donna Campbell
Richard Fox
Lindy Salter
Linda Hogg

Jade Roberts
Michael Nguyen
Chris Rust

John Towers
50f13 Finals
Melissa Beames
Kylie Woods
Penelope O'Shea
Andrew Goldswain
Sam Lehman
Helen Malar
Phillip Gray
Patrick Galvin
Tom Bland

Ian Thorpe

6 of 13 Finals
Brendan Dyer
Janet Nichol
Heather Morgan
Helen Morley
Susan Kempson
Peter Joseph
John Stanton
Dale McDiarmid
Helen Tucker
Daphne Briggs

7 of 13 Finals
Dianne Saunders
Wendy Gordon
Marijke Alderson
Katrina Bennett
Rod Clarke

Rylee Wood
Geoffrey Toogood
Gregory Black
Nathan Curry
Jane Somes

W70
W73
M49
W52
W73
W71
We62
We64
M75
M78

W54
M72
W57
M76
W75
W57
W39
M27
Mé63
M69

W35
W49
We2
M48
M42
We65
M69
M86
M70
M66

M52
W57
W75
weé1l
W47
M78
M72
M50
W52
W57

W35
W66
W72
W42
M73
w27
M60
M30
M33
W50

SMR
QMB
WSF
NPM
VMV
vDC

NSP

NML
CDW
NCM

NMR
VSP
NTN
WM
QMM
QNA
VMV
WSF
NBT
TLC

SAT
NBR
SAO
WSF
SAM
QNA

VMV
SAT
STT

QSM
VMV
NRY
QMM
VMV
NTS
VMV
STT
SNO
VMV

WSF
NNC
VPP
QTA
VDC
NWL
VPP
WSF
WSF
WM

5:00.00
4:52.00
4:49.00
4:40.00
4:35.00
4:36.00
4:40.00
4:50.00
5:00.00
5:05.00

4:30.00
4:30.00
4:25.00
4:15.00
4:15.00
4:15.00
4:15.00
4:29.00
4:30.00
4:34.00

4:15.00
4:13.00
4:10.00
4:10.00
4:00.00
4:05.00
4:10.00
4:10.00
4:15.00
4:15.00

4:00.00
4:00.00
3:59.00
3:58.00
3:58.00
3:58.00
3:59.00
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:00.00

3:55.00
3:50.00
3:48.00
3:46.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:47.00
3:49.00
3:52.00
3:57.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 8 Finals (#11 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

0

O N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

el

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Andrew McCrindell
Michelle Stonehouse
Steven Nguyen
Tony Goodwin
Katrina Burgess
Charles Croft
Peter Howes

Peta Medhurst
Susan Leech

Peter Mannolini

9 of 13 Finals
Cherie Savin
Leonie Andrews
Dee Sheffrin
Kathryn Osborn
Susanne Milenkevich
Don Taylor
Deanne Atkinson
Graham Croft
Deborah Wareing
Meryl Churchill
10 of 13 Finals
Karen Candler
Tony Burt

Noel Ryall

Helen Ludgate
Sharon Beaver
Alex Hardy

Simon McCormack
Patricia Burton
Janette Jeffrey
Peter McMonagle
11 of 13 Finals
Maciej Slugocki
Mark Huggins

Sue Lyons

Stephen Thompson
Brett Davidson
Christina Scolaro
Nicola Corsbie
Barbara Capellini
Michael Daly
Karen Williams
12 of 13 Finals
Kristy Brackstone
Jenny Whiteley
Nola Macaulay
Dieter Machate
Mark Smedley
Stuart Ellicott

Ian Wilson

Jacinta Humphrey
Mark Preiss

Stuart Anderson

M56
W57
M29
M82
W52
M69
M48
W54
W56
M59

W37
W34
w62
W57
W39
M69
w60
M71
We63
W56

W57
M49
M62
w48
W52
w29
M53
w49
w69
M70

M67
M58
W51
M60
M52
W51
W57
W33
M65
W35

W40
weé1l
W50
M60
M59
M67
M54
W30
M47
M33

NRY
NBT
NMR
NML
NTN
WSS
VsC
QuQ
NRY
WCM

WRK
NBT
vDC
THB
QYP
QTW
QNB
WweM
SMR
QRT

QRT
VMV
WOoP
NML
SAM
NBT
SAT
WCM
VMV
QHB

TAC
VMV
SAT
NSA
VPP
QuQ
wCM
NRY
VPP
WRK

WCM
NRY
QuQ
IIND
SAM
NHS
NMR
VPP
SAO
WMV

3:45.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:40.00
3:42.00
3:45.00
3:45.00
3:45.00

3:37.00
3:35.00
3:33.00
3:32.00
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:33.00
3:35.00
3:36.00
3:38.00

3:30.00
3:28.00
3:25.00
3:24.00
3:20.00
3:22.00
3:25.00
3:27.00
3:29.00
3:30.00

3:20.00
3:20.00
3:17.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:15.00
3:16.00
3:19.00
3:20.00
3:20.00

3:12.00
3:09.00
3:07.00
3:03.00
3:00.00
3:02.00
3:05.00
3:08.00
3:10.00
3:15.00

Meet Program

Heat 13 of 13 Finals
0 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 2:50.00
1 Craig Magnusson M54 NHS 2:50.00
2 Dean Shard M43 VPP 2:47.00
3 Richard Lockhart M56 INZ 2:44.00
4 Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 2:39.00
5 Stephen Cronk M40 VPP 2:40.00
6  Anthony Dunne M56 WCM 2:47.00
7  Tristan Herbert M47 STT 2:50.00
8 James Watson M45 NSP 2:50.00
9  Ace Lewis M39 SMR 2:55.00

Event 12 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 0of28 Finals
0 Marilyn Kell W69 NWL 1:30.00
1 Bill Walker M90 NNC 1:20.00
2 Shirley Gionfriddo W73 VDC 1:20.00
3 Carys Munks W25 WSF 1:13.00
4 Alexis Denness W69 WMH 1:11.00
5 Valerie Lincoln W95 NGS 1:12.00
6 Lyn Lillecrapp W74 SAO 1:15.00
7 Roger Montgomery M74 NWL 1:20.00
8 Sue Johnstone W66 NWL 1:26.00
9 Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 NSA 1:35.00

Heat 2 of28 Finals
0 Bobbie Lea w86 CDW 1:10.00
1 Marion Beulke W92 VFR 1:10.00
2 Keith Robinson M22 WSF 1:07.00
3 Peter Couttie M89 VMV 1:05.00
4  Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 1:00.00
5 Mary Heath w80 Wwor 1:03.00
6  Erica Mercer W76 WAB 1:05.00
7 Margaret Armstrong W86 SNO 1:10.00
8 Patricia O'Brien-Price w70 CDW 1:10.00
9  Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 1:10.00

Heat 3 of 28 Finals
0 Lois Dennington W85 VFR 1:00.00
1 Anthony Rebuck M82 VMV 1:00.00
2 Adele Goalder W74 STT 58.00
3 Michelle Chia W53 WBM 56.00
4  Helmut Klein M78 NCM 55.00
5 Catherine Watmough W70 VSP 55.00
6  Pauline Tauschke w65 CDW 58.00
7 Barbara Pearce W82 SMR 58.00
8 Jan Finn W85 NRT 1:00.00
9  Phillip Smith M49 WSF 1:00.00




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 4 Finals (#12 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

O N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Mischa Beckett
John Stanton
Graham Campbell
Robyn Gillespie
Joan Simpson
Janice Carlile
Heather Croft
Courtney Marano
Sue Reinker
Rachel Duggin
50f28 Finals
Michael Nguyen
Susie Rust
Lorraine Ramsden
Andrew Smith
Peter Wheeler
Dianne Saunders
Robert Magin
Bee Lean Lim
Tubby Ramsay
Joan Bratton

6 of 28 Finals
Dorothy Dickey
John Towers
Judy Vowles

Jane Noake
Helen Morris
John Pugh
Lindsay Risk
Anita Saviane
Alice Kinnaird
China Johnson

7 of 28 Finals
Melissa Beames
Carol Chenco
Kerry McDonald
Paula Hewett
Peter Balderstone
Paul Maggs
Vickey Gorham
James Macilwain
Melissa Cohen
Lindy Salter

8 of 28 Finals
Chris Rust
Gregory Black
Neal Bertram
Donna Campbell
Carolyn Robertson
Jade Roberts
David Salter
Sharon Smith
Lois Hill
Stephanie Neville

W36
M72
M75
w71
W73
W72
we7
w29
W70
W39

M27
W54
W64
M55
M60
W35
M75
W47
M85
W73

w89
M69
W70
w62
w62
M81
M72
W76
w83
MI1

W35
We63
We62
W65
M82
M77
W59
M84
W54
W75

M63
M30
M69
W57
weé1l
W39
M77
W59
W76
w23

WSF
VMV
NWG
VDC
VMV
vDC
WSS
WSF
NBT
WSF

WSF
NBT
NML
SMR
SOP
WSF
CDW
SAT
SAT
NGN

vDC
TLC
SMR
NSP
wop
TLC
NCT
NSA
VFR
QCT

SAT
vDC
NRY
QHB
VMV
NTN
NBT
VMV
NMR
QMM

NBT
WSF
SHB
NTN
NNC
VMV
QMM
THB
QNA
WSF

55.00
55.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
53.00
53.00
54.00
55.00
55.00

51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00

50.00
49.00
48.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
49.00
49.00
50.00

45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

43.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
43.00

Heat
0

W N O U WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

D N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

9 of 28 Finals
Susan Harbottle
Helen Malar

Keith Clark
Nolene Schofield
Nathan Curry
Susan Kempson
Leisa Cass

Ewen Templeton
Jacky Shields
Phillip Bartlett

10 of 28 Finals
Yumi Brown
Yvonne Egan-Davidson
Marijke Alderson
Bob Evans

Ron Watkins
Patrick Galvin
Megan Stronach
Colin Stanford
Ann-Maree Lynch
John Marshall

11 of 28 Finals
Peter Lord

Craig Smith

James Burt
Richard Ingleby
Wendy McMurtrie
Ann Reid

John Gamlen
Laurance Brett
Linda Hogg

Rosa Montague
12 of 28 Finals
Ian Thorpe

Gay Bradley
Andrew Goldswain
Kylee Murray
Christopher Dixon
Nicole Patterson
Dawn Gledhill
Heather Morgan
Allan Suskin
Lorraine Aw

13 of 28 Finals
Alex Hardy

Jane Clouston

Lyle Kildea

Alan Burgess
Cheryl Chambers
Anthea Barnfield
Michelle Stonehouse
Stephen Morrissey
Peter Sheean
Mary Sontrop

W69
Wé65
M66
W65
M33
W47
W58
M71
W65
M68

W54
W54
w72
M76
M80
M86
w67
M81
We65
M73

M72
Mé63
M23
M57
W52
W57
M72
M75
W57
W72

M66
We4
M48
W53
M59
W36
W69
W75
M77
w49

w29
W60
weé1l
M68
W57
We62
W57
M68
M75
w62

vDC

QNA
wss
VMV
WSF
VMV
NTN
vDC

QNA
NTS

SAO
VPP
VPP
QMB
NTN
VMV
THB
NSA
WCM
VMV

VSP
QGA
WSF
VMV
NPM
NTN
STT

SAT

QNA
VPP

STT
QCT
WSF
NMR
NBT
WSF
NML
NRY
SAT
VMV

NBT
QuQ
WRK
NRY
SHB
NCH
NBT
NBT
NSA
VPP

42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
39.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 14 Finals (#12 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul > W N

Janet Nichol
Katrina Bennett
Katrina Burgess
Suzie Haddad
Robyn Falster
Deanne Atkinson
Jeff Morris

Susan Leech

Peter Mulholland
Sue Boekel

15 of 28 Finals
Dylan Broadway
Kylie Cox

Trevor Skinner
David Davies
Janette Jeffrey
Fiona Koutas
Kathryn Osborn
Sharon Newstead
Glenn Gillroy
Tracy Clarkson

16 of 28 Finals
Rod Clarke
Rachael Keogh
Stephanie Jones
Lana Walkerden
Susanne Milenkevich
Charles Croft
Leonie Andrews
Peta Medhurst
Connie Gorham
Daphne Briggs

17 of 28 Finals
Stephen Lamy
Tony Forman

Ben McHenry
Harry Henderson
Kevin Jackson
Eleanor Parsons
Kim Wellington
Ian Williams
Richard Hughes
Susan Swire-Thompson
18 of 28 Finals
Jacki Steyn

James Wheeler
Andrea McNeil
Peter Mannolini
Bill Boyd

Peter Craig

Gerry Tucker
Andrew McCrindell
Rhonda O'Donnell
Russell Mcleod

W57
w42
W52
W34
W59
W60
M60
W56
M69
W65

M23
W44
M71
M75
W69
w39
W57
W54
M43
W70

M73
W45
Weé4
W56
W39
M69
W34
W54
W26
W57

M70
M75
M57
M69
M66
W64
w43
M53
M57
We65

W52
M51
W57
M59
M61
M68
M70
M56
W55
M69

VMV
QTA
NTN
NCT
SMR
QNB
WwoP
NRY
NML
VMV

WSF
QuUQ
VMV
WCR
VMV
SNO

THB

VMV
NSA

QBN

VDC
QGA
QNA
QCT
QYP
wss
NBT
QuQ
NBT
VMV

NML
TAC
STT
NHS
QRT
wcM
SHB
WRK
wcM
WCM

QuQ
NCM
VMV
WCM
QuQ
NTS
VMV
NRY
NNC
NCT

37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
37.00

36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.00

35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00

34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
34.00
34.00
34.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

X N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N

19 of 28 Finals
Thomas Taylor
John Dundon
Mark Hepple
Caroline Makin
Joanne Sutcliffe
Rachel Versteegen
John Macgregor
Michelle Hallit
Nicky Kerr
Danielle Spurling
20 of 28 Finals
Bridget Young
James Edwards
Judy Thomas
Peter McMonagle
Leigh Rodgers
Jackie Fraser

Maja Krzic

Nicola Corsbie
Annie Kitto

Ingrid van der Wel
21 of 28 Finals
Lesley Potter
Christina Scolaro
Madelyn-Anne Ring
Nigel Dalton

Jim Dennis
Graeme Armstrong
Simon McCormack
Ronald Massaar
Cherie Savin
Karen Williams
22 of 28 Finals
Frank Lindsay
Robert Patterson
Stuart Ellicott
Simon Horan

Max Yates

Nola Macaulay
Dale McDiarmid
Ian Young

Howard Roby
Heather Parker
23 of 28 Finals
Sue Lyons

Alesha Keeler
Kimberley Vidura
Amber Philpot
Jenny Whiteley
Lance Morgan
Kristy Brackstone
Sam Lehman

Lisa Haureliuk
Alan Brown

M68
M57
M64
W51
W59
W51
M66
W40
W44
W52

W55
M56
w61
M70
Wo4
w25
W56
W57
W50
W45

W53
W51
W46
M55
M50
M67
M53
M59
w37
W35

M66
M72
M67
M57
M64
W50
M50
M67
M67
w41

W51
W42
w23
W35
weé1l
M65
W40
M42
w37
M73

NWG
SHB
NHL
NTN
SHB
VPP
NNC
NNS
VMV
VMV

WRK
SAM
SAT
QHB
VMV
VPP
ICAN
WCM
WCM
WRK

NMT
QuUQ
VPP
QNS
SAM
VPP
SAT
NSA
WRK
WRK

SAT
VDC
NHS
VMV
SMR
QuQ
STT
SMR
NTS
TDP

SAT
INZ
SHB
NNS
NRY
QSM
WCM
SAM
NTN
NTS

33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
32.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00

32.00
32.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
32.00
32.00

31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
31.00
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Heat 24 Finals (#12 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

O N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OUl A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul > W N

Cindy Nicholls
Graham Croft
Lindsay Wiland
John Tweedy
Yoshitaka Kawagoshi
Tristan Herbert
Shelley Rowland
Mark Scullard

Ian McLeod

David Millhouse
25 of 28 Finals
Ross Kee

Gavin Rowell
Mark Huggins
Alison Sakurovs
Mark Sendecky
Christopher Velliaris
Stuart Anderson
Tim Boness

Sally Hunter

Briny Mcarthur
26 of 28 Finals
John Rawson
Jason Di Paolo
Mark Preiss
Jacinta Humphrey
James Watson
Jeremy Walker
Nathan Poll

John McKaig

Paul Blackbeard
Allan Samuels

27 of 28 Finals
Steven Nguyen
Caroline Saxby
Ricky Homan

Ace Lewis

Robert Wood
Stephen Osborne
David Flynn
Adrian Corcoris
Anthony Dunne
Paul Edwards

28 of 28 Finals
Michael Carp
Stephen Cronk
Mark Thompson
Lachlan McDowell
Adam Koprowski
Darius Schultz
Nigel Fanning
Michael Morton
Juliano Morimoto
David Hann

W45
M71
M57
M52
M37
M47
W48
M50
M50
M39

M66
M50
M58
W34
M37
M44
M33
M56
W34
W30

M54
M36
M47
W30
M45
M36
M35
M50
M61
M55

M29
W36
M43
M39
M47
M50
M29
M36
M56
M52

M50
M40
M50
M41
M38
M27
M44
M27
M28
M35

VPP
WM
WMH
QRC
QBN
STT
INZ
NSP
NHS
QuQ

QNA
SMR
VMV
NMR
NWO
SWD
WMV
VPP
SMR
SMR

TLC
SOP
SAO
VPP
NSP
VMV
WCM
QLT
WCM
NSA

NMR
QuQ
TDP
SMR
UK
SHB
QuQ
VSP
wcM
NCH

VMH
VPP
VPP
VMH
WCM
VPP
VPP
WFR
NNS
VPP

29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
30.00

29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
28.00
28.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00

28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00

28.00
28.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.00
28.00
28.00

27.00
26.00
26.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
27.00

Meet Program

Event 13 Mixed 400 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of8 Finals
0
1
2
3 James Ross M75 INZ 12:00.00
4 Cobie van Wageningen W73 QMB 10:20.00
5 Catherine Watmough W70 VSP 10:40.00
6
7
8
9

Heat 2 of 8 Finals
0 Lorraine Aw w49 VMV 10:00.00
1 JanetBell W67 SAO 9:30.00
2 Penelope O'Shea W62 SAO 8:45.00
3 Wendy Gordon W66 NNC 8:15.00
4 Dawn Gledhill W69 NML 8:00.00
5 Ann Reid W57 NTN 8:10.00
6  Patricia Baker w73 VMV 8:15.00
7 Russell Mcleod M69 NCT 9:10.00
8 Rachel Thorpe W44 STT 9:39.00
9  Tubby Ramsay M85 SAT 10:20.00

Heat 3 of8 Finals
0 Kylee Murray W53 NMR 7:59.00
1 Rylee Wood W27 NWL 7:52.00
2 Kylie Woods W49 NBR 7:48.00
3 Wendy McMurtrie W52 NPM 7:45.00
4 John Cocks M83 VMV 7:35.00
5 Helen Morley w61 QMM 7:38.00
6 Suzie Haddad W34 NCT 7:45.00
7  Tracy Clarkson W70 QBN 7:50.00
8 Therese Crollick w62 QTR 7:55.00
9 Gay Bradley We64 QCT 8:00.00

Heat 4 of8 Finals
0 Vivienne Anthony w60 WCM 7:26.00
1 Michelle Stonehouse W57 NBT 7:20.00
2 Gerry Tucker M70 VMV 7:10.00
3 Tony Burt M49 VMV 7:07.00
4 Meryl Churchill W56 QRT 7:01.00
5 Susanne Milenkevich w39 QYp 7:05.00
6  Michael Daly M65 VPP 7:10.00
7 Deborah Wareing W63 SMR 7:15.00
8 Peter Howes M48 VSC 7:25.00
9  Cherie Savin W37 WRK 7:30.00




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 5 Finals (#13 Mixed 400 LC Meter IM)

0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

(=}

O© 0O N O Ul B W N

Anne Smyth

Don Taylor

Alex Hardy

Darryl Flukes
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Hobe Horton
Stephen Thompson
Nigel Dalton
Helen Ludgate
Patricia Burton

6 of 8 Finals
Maciej Slugocki
Bridget Young
Ingrid van der Wel
Sharon Beaver
Emma Maxwell
Mark Scullard
David Bryce
Stuart Anderson
Alison Sakurovs
Caroline Makin

7 of 8 Finals
Christopher Velliaris
Stephanie Palmer-White
Kristy Brackstone
Ace Lewis

Mark Carroll
Jason Di Paolo
Ricky Homan

Rod Laurie

Brett Davidson
Mark Smedley

8 of 8 Finals
Mark Sendecky
John McKaig
Martin Banks
Bradley McMahon
Colin Coombs
Stephen Cronk
Aaron Cleland
Nigel Fanning
Craig Magnusson
Richard Lockhart

W59
M69
w29
M58
W46
Mé62
M60
M55
W48
W49

M67
W55
W45
W52
W36
M50
M44
M33
W34
W51

M44
W55
W40
M39
M47
M36
M43
M61
M52
M59

M37
M50
M51
M42
M29
M40
M45
M44
M54
M56

NTN
QTW
NBT
VSp
CDW
QMM
NSA
QNS
NML
WCM

TAC
WRK
WRK
SAM
QuQ
NSP
SHB
WMV
NMR
NTN

SWD
SAM
WCM
SMR
NCN
SOP
TDP
VVM
VPP
SAM

NWO
QLT
QuQ
VPP
INZ
VPP
NBT
VPP
NHS
INZ

6:55.00
6:50.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:28.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:45.00
6:51.00
7:00.00

6:20.00
6:19.00
6:13.00
6:10.00
6:03.00
6:10.00
6:11.00
6:15.00
6:20.00
6:26.00

6:00.00
5:55.00
5:51.00
5:50.00
5:40.00
5:45.00
5:50.00
5:55.00
5:56.00
6:00.00

5:35.00
5:35.00
5:20.00
5:00.00
4:59.00
5:00.00
5:05.00
5:21.00
5:35.00
5:35.00

Meet Program

Event 14 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f17 Finals
0
1
2 Valerie Lincoln W95 NGS 3:20.00
3 Margaret Armstrong W86 SNO 3:00.00
4 James Ross M75 INZ 3:00.00
5 Bobbie Lea w86 CDW 3:00.00
6  Sue Johnstone W66 NWL 3:17.00
7 Roger Montgomery M74 NWL 3:20.00
8
9

Heat 2 of 17 Finals
0  Bill Walker M90 NNC 2:50.00
1 John Towers M69 TLC 2:46.00
2 Darryl Hawkes M80 SMR 2:45.00
3 Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 2:40.00
4 Graham Campbell M75 NWG 2:35.00
5 Helen Rubin W67 NRY 2:35.00
6  Erica Mercer W76 WAB 2:45.00
7  Keith Robinson M22 WSF 2:45.00
8  Sue Reinker W70 NBT 2:50.00
9 Mary Heath w80 WoP 2:55.00

Heat 3 of17 Finals
0 Anne Walker w82 Cbw 2:35.00
1 Jan Finn W85 NRT 2:30.00
2 Geoff Robinson M79 QNS 2:30.00
3 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 2:29.00
4 Nathan Curry M33 WSF 2:25.00
5 James Macilwain M84 VMV 2:27.00
6  Andrew Smith M55 SMR 2:30.00
7  Lyn Lillecrapp W74 SAO 2:30.00
8 Rachel Duggin W39 WSF 2:33.00
9 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 2:35.00

Heat 4 of17 Finals
0 ChinaJohnson M91 QCT 2:25.00
1 Phillip Smith M49 WSF 2:22.00
2 Pauline Tauschke W65 CDW 2:20.00
3 Vickey Gorham W59 NBT 2:18.00
4 John Pugh M81 TLC 2:16.00
5 Jacky Shields W65 QNA 2:17.00
6 Helmut Klein M78 NCM 2:18.00
7  Catherine Watmough W70 VSP 2:20.00
8 Colin Stanford M81 NSA 2:23.00
9 Carys Munks W25 WSF 2:25.00
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Meet Program

Heat 5 Finals (#14 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat
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Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat
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el

Heat

o
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Dorothy Dickey
Robert Magin
Helen Morris
Peter Sheean
Stephanie Neville
Gregory Black
Joan Bratton
Kerry McDonald
Adele Goalder
Neil Ludvigsen

6 of 17 Finals
Joan Simpson
Alan Burgess
Sam Lehman
Jade Roberts
Peter Lord

Chris Rust
Andrew McCrindell
Ann-Maree Lynch
Alice Kinnaird
Lois Dennington
7 of 17 Finals
John Stanton
Donna Campbell
Lois Hill

Lana Walkerden
Richard Fox
Mark Huggins
Russell Mcleod
Leisa Cass

Carol Spencer-Gardner
Gerald Treiman

8 of 17 Finals
Eleanor Parsons
Patrick Galvin
Ann Reid

John Gamlen

Gay Bradley

Rosa Montague
Kylee Murray
Laurance Brett
Melissa Beames
Terry Carter

9 of 17 Finals
Jacki Steyn
Suzanne Hollis
Kylie Woods
Rhonda O'Donnell
Sharon Newstead
Dale McDiarmid
Stephen Morrissey
Tracy Clarkson
John Macgregor
Jacinta Stirrat

w89
M75
w62
M75
w23
M30
W73
We62
W74
M72

W73
M68
M42
W39
M72
M63
M56
We65
w83
w85

M72
W57
W76
W56
M76
M58
M69
W58
W65
M59

We64
M86
W57
M72
Weé4
w72
W53
M75
W35
w69

W52
We65
W49
W55
W54
M50
M68
W70
M66
W59

VDC
CDW
WOP
NSA
WSF
WSF
NGN
NRY
STT
CDW

VMV
NRY
SAM
VMV
VSp
NBT
NRY
WCM
VFR
VFR

VMV
NTN
QNA
QCT
WCM
VMV
NCT
NTN
VMV
IUSA

WCM
VMV
NTN
STT
QCT
VPP
NMR
SAT
SAT
SAT

QuQ
QuQ
NBR
NNC
VMV
STT
NBT
QBN
NNC
Cbw

2:14.00
2:12.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:08.00
2:08.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:12.00
2:16.00

2:05.00
2:04.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:00.00
2:04.00
2:05.00

1:59.00
1:55.00
1:52.00
1:51.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:52.00
1:55.00
1:55.00
2:00.00

1:50.00
1:50.00
1:49.00
1:47.00
1:46.00
1:47.00
1:48.00
1:50.00
1:50.00
1:50.00

1:45.00
1:45.00
1:42.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:42.00
1:45.00
1:45.00

Heat
0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul > W N

10 of 17 Finals
Jeff Morris
Andrew Cranley
Suzie Haddad
Tony Forman
Dylan Broadway
Nicky Kerr

Connie Gorham
Peter Mannolini
John Barrett
Megan Stronach
11 0of 17 Finals
Rylee Wood
Deborah Wareing
Meryl Churchill
Lance Morgan
James Burt
Rachael Keogh
Tony Burt
Vivienne Anthony
Robyn Falster
Peta Samuels

12 of 17 Finals
Deanne Atkinson
Nola Macaulay
Stuart Ellicott
Darryl Flukes
Caroline Makin
Peter Howes
Susan Swire-Thompson
Katrina Burgess
Alison Sakurovs
Simon McCormack
13 of 17 Finals
Heather Parker
Ross Holden
Andrea McNeil

Ian McLeod
Stephen Lamy
Madelyn-Anne Ring
Stephen Thompson
Judy Thomas
Mark Scullard
Jackie Fraser

14 of 17 Finals
Frank Lindsay

Ian Wilson
Michelle Hallit
Allan Samuels
Clive Robinson
Joanne Sutcliffe
Ingrid van der Wel
John Tweedy
Sharon Beaver
Danielle Spurling

M60
M46
W34
M75
M23
W44
w26
M59
M61
we7

w27
w63
W56
M65
M23
w45
M49
W60
W59
W48

W60
W50
M67
M58
W51
M48
W65
W52
W34
M53

W41
M69
W57
M50
M70
W46
M60
w61
M50
w25

M66
M54
W40
M55
M65
W59
W45
M52
W52
W52

WOP
SNO
NCT
TAC
WSF
VMV
NBT
WCM
QRT
THB

NWL
SMR
QRT
QSM
WSF
QGA
VMV
weM
SMR
NSA

QNB
QuQ
NHS
VSP
NTN
VSC
WwCM
NTN
NMR
SAT

TDP
QBR
VMV
NHS
NML
VPP
NSA
SAT
NSP
VPP

SAT
NMR
NNS
NSA
QGC
SHB
WRK
QRC
SAM
VMV

1:40.00
1:40.00
1:39.00
1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:39.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00

1:35.00
1:34.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:32.00
1:33.00
1:35.00
1:35.00

1:29.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:29.00
1:30.00

1:26.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:23.00
1:22.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:27.00

1:22.00
1:22.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:22.00
1:22.00
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Meet Program

Heat 15 Finals (#14 Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

0
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Heat
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Nel

Heat
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Leigh Rodgers
Nigel Dalton
Matthew Cranley
Alesha Keeler
Christopher Velliaris
Shelley Rowland
Lisa Haureliuk
Jason Di Paolo
Rebecca Muller
Graeme Armstrong
16 of 17 Finals
Briny Mcarthur
Tim Boness

Mark Carroll
Michael Carp
Mark Sendecky
Brent Walker
Kimberley Vidura
Robert Wood
Juliano Morimoto
John McKaig

17 of 17 Finals
Michael Morton
Jon Hawton
Caroline Saxby
Martin Banks
David Flynn

Kipp Kaufmann
Lachlan McDowell
Dean Shard

Adam Koprowski

James Watson

Wo4
M55
M44
w42
M44
W48
W37
M36
w24
M67

W30
M56
M47
M50
M37
M48
w23
M47
M28
M50

M27
M55
W36
M51
M29
M40
M41
M43
M38
M45

VMV
QNS
SNO
INZ
SWD
INZ
NTN
SOP
SAM
VPP

SMR
VPP
NCN
VMH
NWO
TAC
SHB
UK
NNS
QLT

WFR
NSP
QuQ
QuQ
QuQ
VPP
VMH
VPP
WCM
NSP

1:19.00
1:19.00
1:18.00
1:16.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:16.00
1:18.00
1:19.00
1:20.00

1:15.00
1:14.00
1:12.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:15.00
1:15.00

1:10.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:07.00
1:05.00
1:06.00
1:08.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:10.00

Event 15 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

1) Rachel Versteegen W51
3) Mary Sontrop W62

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1 of3 Finals
0
1
2 VMV w280 2:54.00
1) Joan Simpson W73 2) Patricia Baker W73
3) Nolene Schofield W65 4) Janette Jeffrey W69
3 VDC w280 2:42.00
1) Margie Moore W67 2) Dorothy Dickey W89
3) Susan Harbottle W69 4) Dee Sheffrin W62
4
5 VMV w200 2:50.00
1) Nicky Kerr W44 2) Lorraine Aw W49
3) Janet Nichol W57 4) Sharon Newstead W54
6 SAT w200 2:10.00
1) Melissa Beames W35 2) Terry Carter W69
3) Sue Lyons W51 4) Judy Thomas W61
7 QUQ W200 2:26.00
1) Jacki Steyn W52 2) Jane Clouston W60
3) Suzanne Hollis W65 4) Peta Medhurst W54
8 NRY W200 2:53.00
1) Susan Leech W56 2) Helen Rubin W67
3) Barbara Capellini W33 4) Heather Morgan W75
9
Heat 2 of3 Finals
0
1
2 CDW w240 3:06.00
1) Jacinta Stirrat W59 2) Vida Goodvach W64
3) Anne Walker W82 4) Rebecca Mather-Brown W46
3 THB w240 2:50.00
1) Megan Stronach W67 2) Sharon Smith W59
3) Fiona Redgrove W63 4) Kathryn Osborn W57
4 WCM w240 2:23.50
1) Eleanor Parsons W64 2) Susan Swire-Thompson W65
3) Vivienne Anthony W60 4) Nicola Corsbie W57
5 VMV w240 2:21.00
1) Daphne Briggs W57 2) Sue Boekel W65
3) Andrea McNeil W57 4) Leigh Rodgers W64
6 VPP w240 2:32.56

2) Marijke Alderson W72
4) Rosa Montague W72
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Heat 3 Finals (#15 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)

0

NBT W160 A
1) Vickey Gorham W59

3) Michelle Stonehouse W57

SHB W160

1) Cheryl Chambers W57
3) Joanne Sutcliffe W59
WRK

1) Lyle Kildea W61

3) Bridget Young W55
WCM

1) Annie Kitto W50

3) Patricia Burton W49
QuQ

1) Caroline Saxby W36
3) Nola Macaulay W50
SMR

1) Briny Mcarthur W30
3) Robyn Falster W59
NTN W160
1) Caroline Makin W51

3) Anne Smyth W59

W160

w160

W160

W160

WSF

1) Courtney Marano W29
3) Carys Munks W25
VPP w120
1) Cindy Nicholls W45

3) Jackie Fraser W25

W120

2:30.01

2) Leonie Andrews W34

4) Connie Gorham W26
2:15.00

2) Kim Wellington W43

4) Kimberley Vidura W23
2:12.00

2) Cherie Savin W37

4) Karen Williams W35
2:06.00

2) Jane Somes W50

4) Kristy Brackstone W40
2:02.00

2) Christina Scolaro W51

4) Emma Maxwell W36
2:11.00

2) Deborah Wareing W63

4) Sally Hunter W34
2:14.00

2) Katrina Burgess W52

4) Lisa Haureliuk W37

3:25.05

2) Mischa Beckett W36

4) Nicole Patterson W36
2:01.88

2) Madelyn-Anne Ring W46

4) Jacinta Humphrey W30

Meet Program
Event 16 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
0 VMV M320 A 3:24.00
1) James Macilwain M84 2) John Stanton M72
3) Patrick Galvin M86 4) Anthony Rebuck M82
1 VMV M280 2:35.00
1) John Cocks M83 2) Peter Balderstone M82
3) John Marshall M73 4) Simon Horan M57
2 NSA M280 2:21.00
1) Colin Stanford M81 2) Peter Sheean M75
3) Graham Mundy M69 4) Ronald Massaar M59
3 SAT M280 2:18.00
1) Paul White M57 2) Tubby Ramsay M85
3) Allan Suskin M77 4) Frank Lindsay M66
4 NTS M280 2:26.00
1) Peter Craig M68 2) Phillip Bartlett M68
3) Peter Joseph M78 4) Howard Roby M67
5 VDC M240 2:41.00
1) Rod Clarke M73 2) Anthony Chenco M63
3) Ewen Templeton M71 4) Robert Patterson M72
6
7 NHS M240 2:01.00
1) Craig Magnusson M54 2) Harry Henderson M69
3) Stuart Ellicott M67 4) Ian McLeod M50
8 VPP M240 2:07.90
1) Graeme Armstrong M67 2) Alan Denton M61
3) Michael Daly M65 4) Tim Boness M56
9 VMV M240 2:14.00
1) Mark Huggins M58 2) Trevor Skinner M71
3) Gerry Tucker M70 4) Luke Rattigan M49
Heat 2 of2 Finals
0 NBT M200 2:20.00
1) Stephen Morrissey M68 2) Chris Rust M63
3) Christopher Dixon M59 4) Aaron Cleland M45
1 SAM M200 2:00.00
1) Mark Smedley M59 2) James Edwards M56
3) Jim Dennis M50 4) Sam Lehman M42
2 WCM M200 1:52.00
1) Paul Blackbeard M61 2) Anthony Dunne M56
3) Graham Croft M71 4) Adam Koprowski M38
3 SHB M200 2:13.00
1) Neal Bertram M69 2) John Dundon M57
3) David Bryce M44 4) Stephen Osborne M50
4
5 VPP M160 1:48.40
1) Nigel Fanning M44 2) Brett Davidson M52
3) Bradley McMahon M42 4) Kipp Kaufmann M40
6 WSF M160 3:11.04
1) Gregory Black M30 2) Phillip Smith M49
3) Andrew Goldswain M48 4) Nathan Curry M33
VPP M120 1:45.46
1) Darius Schultz M27 2) David Hann M35
3) Stephen Cronk M40 4) Mark Thompson M50
9 WSF M72 3:16.08
1) James Burt M23 2) Michael Nguyen M27
3) Keith Robinson M22 4) Dylan Broadway M23




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/201vy

50f20 Finals
Vida Goodvach
Anita Saviane
Colin Stanford
Geoff Robinson
Craig Smith
Rachel Thorpe
Ewen Templeton
Helen Morris

Joy Page

Donna Campbell
6 of 20 Finals
Yvonne Egan-Davidson
Les McNeill
Janet Bell
Deanne Atkinson
Paula Hewett
Lorraine Aw
Melissa Cohen
Alan Burgess
Lois Hill

Russell Mcleod
7 of 20 Finals
Anthony Chenco
Carol Spencer-Gardner
Melissa Beames
Gregory Black
Michael Daly
Catherine Rogers
Terry Carter
Christopher Dixon
Jacky Shields
Laurance Brett
8 0of 20 Finals
Peter Lord

Hans Tracksdorf
David Davies
Nathan Curry
Charles Croft
Kylee Murray
Linda Hogg
Peter Kell

Stuart Leaver
Janet Nichol

9 of 20 Finals
Gerald Treiman
Wendy Gordon
Rosemary White
Helen Morley
Leisa Cass
Heather Morgan
Margie Moore
Wendy McMurtrie
Rylee Wood

Meet Program

Heat
Event 17 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1 0f20 Finals 2
0 3
1 Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 NSA 15:00.00 4
2 Sue Johnstone W66 NWL 12:30.00 5
3 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 12:00.00 6
4 Alexis Denness w69 WMH 10:50.00 7
5 Peter Couttie M89 VMV 11:00.00 8
6  Marion Beulke W92 VFR 12:30.00 9

7  Valerie Lincoln W95 NGS 13:00.00 Heat
8 Rebecca Muller W24 SAM NT 0
9 1
Heat 2 of20 Finals 2
0  Phillip Smith M49 WSF 10:20.00 3
1 HelmutKlein M78 NCM 10:00.00 4
2 Graham Campbell M75 NWG 10:00.00 5
3 Pauline Tauschke w65 CDW 9:55.00 6
4 Erica Mercer W76 WAB 9:20.00 7
5 Janice Carlile w72 VDC 9:38.00 8
6  Andrew Smith M55 SMR 10:00.00 9

7  Neal Bertram M69 SHB 10:00.00 Heat
8 James Macilwain M84 VMV 10:12.00 0
9 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 10:20.00 1
Heat 3 of20 Finals 2
0 Helen Rubin W67 NRY 9:15.00 3
1 JohnPugh M81 TLC 9:00.00 4
2 Catherine Watmough W70 VSP 8:59.00 5
3 Lindsay Risk M72 NCT 8:50.00 6
4 Robert Magin M75 CDW 8:40.00 7
5 Peter Wheeler M60 SOP 8:42.00 8
6  Kris Apps w73 TTL 8:57.00 9

7  Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 9:00.00 Heat
8 Anne Walker w82 CDhw 9:08.00 0
9 Dee Greenwood W55 VSP 9:17.00 1
Heat 4 of20 Finals 2
0 Lorraine Ramsden W64 NML 8:30.00 3
1 Tubby Ramsay M85 SAT 8:30.00 4
2 Dorothy Dickey w89 VDC 8:15.00 5
3 Vickey Gorham W59 NBT 8:11.00 6
4 Kylie Woods W49 NBR 8:07.00 7
5 Chris Rust M63 NBT 8:10.00 8
6 Jennifer Mulqueen W73 STT 8:15.00 9

7  Rachel Duggin W39 WSF 8:28.00 Heat
8 Robyn Gillespie w71 VDC 8:30.00 0
9 Heather Croft W67 WSS 8:35.00 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Nolene Schofield

W64
W76
M81
M79
M63
W44
M71
We62
W77
W57

W54
M76
we7
W60
W65
w49
W54
M68
W76
M69

Mé63
W65
W35
M30
M65
we7
W69
M59
W65
M75

M72
M68
M75
M33
M69
W53
W57
M66
M43
W57

M59
W66
W59
weé1l
W58
W75
wWe7
W52
w27
Wé65

CDW
NSA
NSA
QNS
QGA
STT
vDC
WOoP
SAT
NTN

VPP
INZ
SAO
QNB
QHB
VMV
NMR
NRY
QNA
NCT

VDC
VMV
SAT
WSF
VPP
NTS
SAT
NBT
QNA
SAT

VSP
VGB

WCR
WSF
wss

NMR
QNA
NWL
WSH
VMV

IUSA
NNC
SHB
QMM
NTN
NRY
VDC
NPM
NWL
VMV

8:00.00
7:55.00
7:47.00
7:42.00
7:40.00
7:41.00
7:45.00
7:50.00
8:00.00
8:05.00

7:38.00
7:37.00
7:30.00
7:30.00
7:28.00
7:30.00
7:30.00
7:32.00
7:37.00
7:40.00

7:20.00
7:15.00
7:15.00
7:12.00
7:10.00
7:10.00
7:15.00
7:15.00
7:15.00
7:25.00

7:05.00
7:00.00
6:55.00
6:49.00
6:45.00
6:45.00
6:50.00
6:59.00
7:00.00
7:06.00

6:40.00
6:40.00
6:35.00
6:33.00
6:30.00
6:32.00
6:34.00
6:40.00
6:40.00
6:45.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 10 Finals (#17 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N

Annette Reinli-McMahon
Tony Forman
Peter Howes

Rosa Montague
Sue Boekel

Cheryl Chambers
Marijke Alderson
Gay Bradley

Jeff Morris
Barbara Capellini
11 of 20 Finals
Tracy Clarkson
Ben McHenry
Richard Hughes
Jacki Steyn
Katrina Bennett
Clive Robinson
James Wheeler
Ann Reid

Rachael Keogh
John Gamlen

12 of 20 Finals
Andrew McCrindell
Sharon Newstead
Michelle Stonehouse
John Richards
Peter Mannolini
Kylie Cox

Suzie Haddad
Peter Craig
Eleanor Parsons
Daphne Briggs

13 of 20 Finals
Rhonda O'Donnell
James Edwards
Robyn Falster
Leonie Andrews
Lesley Potter

Don Taylor

Helen Tucker
Leonie O'Connell
Dale McDiarmid
Jade Roberts

14 of 20 Finals
Maja Krzic

Karen Candler
Stephanie Jones
Stuart Ellicott
Simon McCormack
Gerry Tucker

Peta Samuels

John Barrett
Deborah Wareing
Anne Smyth

W41
M75
M48
w72
W65
W57
W72
We4
M60
W33

W70
M57
M57
W52
w42
M65
M51
W57
W45
M72

M56
W54
W57
M77
M59
W44
W34
M68
W64
W57

W55
M56
W59
W34
W53
M69
W52
w63
M50
W39

W56
W57
We64
M67
M53
M70
W48
M61
w63
W59

SAO
TAC
Vsc
VPP
VMV
SHB
VPP
QCT
WoP
NRY

QBN
STT
wcM
QuQ
QTA
QGC
NCM
NTN
QGA
STT

NRY
VMV
NBT
VPP
wcM
QuQ
NCT
NTS
WCM
VMV

NNC
SAM
SMR
NBT
NMT
QTW
SNO
SAM
STT
VMV

ICAN
QRT
QNA
NHS
SAT
VMV
NSA
QRT
SMR
NTN

6:30.00
6:30.00
6:28.00
6:25.00
6:25.00
6:25.00
6:26.00
6:30.00
6:30.00
6:30.00

6:25.00
6:20.00
6:19.00
6:15.00
6:13.00
6:15.00
6:15.00
6:19.00
6:24.00
6:25.00

6:10.00
6:10.00
6:05.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:00.00
6:02.00
6:05.00
6:10.00
6:10.00

6:00.00
6:00.00
5:55.00
5:55.00
5:52.00
5:55.00
5:55.00
5:55.00
6:00.00
6:00.00

5:50.00
5:45.00
5:45.00
5:40.00
5:39.00
5:39.00
5:40.00
5:45.00
5:50.00
5:50.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul > W N

15 0f20 Finals
Tony Burt

Philip Tyrell

David Millhouse
Nigel Dalton
Danielle Spurling
Graham Croft
Helen Ludgate
Hobe Horton
Thomas Taylor
Annie Kitto

16 of 20 Finals
Caroline Makin
Heather Parker
Lisa Haureliuk
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Luke Rattigan
Sharon Beaver
Brett Davidson
Steven Nguyen
Nicola Corsbie
Stuart Anderson
17 of 20 Finals
Mark Scullard

Ian Young

Ian Wilson

Joanne Sutcliffe
Mark Huggins
Paul White

Emma Maxwell
Maciej Slugocki
Bridget Young
James Watson

18 of 20 Finals
Allan Samuels
Grant Simpson
Christopher Velliaris
Leila Nazimi
Jacinta Humphrey
Briny Mcarthur
Ace Lewis

Ingrid van der Wel
John Tweedy

Paul Edwards

19 of 20 Finals
Jason Di Paolo
Kristy Brackstone
David Hann

John McKaig
Robert Wood
Ricky Homan

Tim Boness
Richard Lockhart
Robert Butcher
Stephen Osborne

M49
M67
M39
M55
W52
M71
W48
M62
M68
W50

W51
W41
w37
W46
M49
W52
M52
M29
W57
M33

M50
M67
M54
W59
M58
M57
W36
M67
W55
M45

M55
M63
M44
W36
W30
W30
M39
W45
M52
M52

M36
W40
M35
M50
M47
M43
M56
M56
M61
M50

VMV
TAC
QuQ
QNS
VMV
WCM
NML
QMM
NWG
WCM

NTN
TDP
NTN
CDW
VMV
SAM
VPP
NMR
WCM
WMV

NSP
SMR
NMR
SHB
VMV
SAT
QuQ
TAC
WRK
NSP

NSA
SHB
SWD
SHB
VPP
SMR
SMR
WRK
QRC
NCH

Sop
WCM
VPP
QLT
UK
TDP
VPP
INZ
VPP
SHB

5:36.00
5:35.00
5:32.00
5:31.00
5:30.00
5:30.00
5:32.00
5:34.00
5:35.00
5:39.00

5:27.00
5:26.00
5:25.00
5:22.00
5:20.00
5:20.00
5:25.00
5:25.00
5:26.00
5:30.00

5:20.00
5:18.00
5:18.00
5:15.00
5:10.00
5:15.00
5:16.00
5:18.00
5:19.00
5:20.00

5:10.00
5:07.00
5:05.00
5:04.00
5:02.00
5:03.00
5:05.00
5:06.00
5:10.00
5:10.00

4:59.00
4:56.00
4:54.00
4:52.00
4:50.00
4:52.00
4:52.00
4:55.00
4:58.00
5:00.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

4 0f 19 Finals
Dorothy Dickey
Jan Finn

Michael Nguyen
Adele Goalder

Catherine Watmough

John Pugh
Vickey Gorham
Joan Bratton
China Johnson
Pauline Tauschke
50f19 Finals
Neil Ludvigsen
Andrew Smith
David Salter
Helmut Klein
Lois Dennington
Colin Stanford
Phillip Bartlett
Lindsay Risk
Jade Roberts
Judy Vowles

6 of 19 Finals
Joan Simpson
Ann-Maree Lynch
Dianne Saunders
John Stanton

Ian Williams
Andrew McCrindell
Helen Morris
Robert Magin
Keith Clark

Peter Lord

7 of 19 Finals
Craig Smith
Susan Leech
Alan Burgess
Gregory Black
Andrew Goldswain
Ron Watkins
Patricia Baker
Chris Rust

Alice Kinnaird
Kerry McDonald
8 0of 19 Finals
Nathan Curry
Stephanie Neville
Terry Carter
Rosa Montague
Cheryl Chambers
Lois Hill
Laurance Brett
Leisa Cass

Lindy Salter

Meet Program
Heat 20 Finals (#17 Mixed 400 LC Meter Freestyle) Heat
0 Jon Hawton M55 NSP 4:50.00 0
1 Paul Blackbeard M61 WCM 4:40.00 1
2 Kipp Kaufmann M40 VPP 4:35.00 2
3 Mark Thompson M50 VPP 4:22.00 3
4  Darius Schultz M27 VPP 4:10.00 4
5 Bradley McMahon M42 VPP 4:20.00 5
6 Colin Coombs M29 INZ 4:24.00 6
7  Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 4:35.00 7
8  Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 4:47.00 8
9 Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 4:50.00 9
Heat
Event 18 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke 0
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1
Heat 1 0f19 Finals 2
0 3
1 Patricia O'Brien-Price w70 CDW 2:00.00 4
2 Marilyn Kell W69 NWL 1:40.00 5
3 Jill Winter W72 SNO 1:30.00 6
4  Margaret Armstrong W86 SNO 1:30.00 7
5 Marion Beulke W92 VFR 1:30.00 8
6  Sue Johnstone W66 NWL 1:34.00 9
7  Shirley Gionfriddo w73 VDC 1:50.00 Heat
8  Alexis Denness w69 WMH 2:10.00 0
9 1
Heat 2 of19 Finals 2
0 Mary Heath w80 WoP 1:25.00 3
1 BobEvans M76 QMB 1:20.00 4
2 Darryl Hawkes M80 SMR 1:20.00 5
3 Mischa Beckett W36 WSF 1:15.00 6
4 Courtney Marano W29 WSF 1:12.00 7
5 John Towers M69 TLC 1:13.00 8
6  Keith Robinson M22 WSF 1:16.00 9
7  Phillip Smith M49 WSF 1:20.00 Heat
8 Lyn Lillecrapp W74 SAO 1:20.00 0
9 Bobbie Lea w86 CDW 1:30.00 1
Heat 3 of19 Finals 2
0  Sue Reinker W70 NBT 1:10.00 3
1 Graham Campbell M75 NWG 1:10.00 4
2 James Macilwain M84 VMV 1:10.00 5
3 Barbara Pearce w82 SMR 1:09.00 6
4 Carys Munks W25 WSF 1:07.00 7
5 Margaret Jopling W84 NPM 1:07.00 8
6  Primrose Ritchie W46 VDC 1:10.00 9
7 James Ross M75 INZ 1:10.00 Heat
8 Erica Mercer W76 WAB 1:10.00 0
9  Anne Walker w82 CDwW 1:12.00 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Jacky Shields

w89
w85
M27
W74
W70
M81
W59
W73
M91
W65

M72
M55
M77
M78
W85
M81
M68
M72
W39
W70

W73
W65
W35
M72
M53
M56
w62
M75
M66
M72

Mé63
W56
M68
M30
M48
M80
W73
M63
w83
w62

M33
w23
W69
W72
W57
W76
M75
W58
W75
Wé65

vDC
NRT
WSF
STT
VSP
TLC
NBT
NGN
QCT
CDW

CDW
SMR
QMM
NCM
VFR
NSA
NTS
NCT
VMV
SMR

VMV
WCM
WSF
VMV
WRK
NRY
WOP
Cbw
WSS
VSP

QGA
NRY
NRY
WSF
WSF
NTN
VMV
NBT
VFR

NRY

WSF
WSF
SAT
VPP
SHB
QNA
SAT
NTN
QMM
QNA

1:06.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:05.00
1:07.00

1:00.00
1:00.00
59.00
59.00
58.00
58.00
59.00
59.00
1:00.00
1:00.00

58.00
56.00
56.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
56.00
56.00
57.00
58.00

55.00
55.00
55.00
54.00
53.00
54.00
54.00
55.00
55.00
55.00

53.00
52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00
53.00
53.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 9 Finals (#18 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

0

O N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

0 N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

© 0 N O Ul > W N

Patrick Galvin
Anthea Barnfield
Dawn Gledhill
Russell Mcleod
Lana Walkerden
Deanne Atkinson
Carol Spencer-Gardner
Melissa Beames
Peter Wheeler
Donna Campbell
10 of 19 Finals
Megan Stronach
Eimear Muir-Cochrane
Gay Bradley

Kylie Cox

Jacinta Stirrat
Connie Gorham
Richard Fox
Nicole Patterson
Allan Suskin

Kylee Murray

11 of 19 Finals
James Burt
Katrina Bennett
John Gamlen
Graham Mundy
Mark Huggins
John Macgregor
Suzanne Hollis
Rylee Wood

Rod Clarke

Suzie Haddad

12 of 19 Finals
Peter Mannolini
Fiona Koutas
Tony Forman
Darryl Flukes
Deborah Wareing
Jane Somes
Stephen Morrissey
Jeff Morris
Kathryn Osborn
Tracy Clarkson

13 of 19 Finals
Stuart Ellicott
Meryl Churchill
Vivienne Anthony
Robert Patterson
Rachael Keogh
Tony Burt

Dale McDiarmid
Janette Jeffrey
Dylan Broadway
Mark Hepple

M86
w62
W69
M69
W56
W60
We65
W35
M60
W57

wWe7
W57
W64
W44
W59
W26
M76
W36
M77
W53

M23
W42
M72
M69
M58
M66
W65
w27
M73
W34

M59
W39
M75
M58
Weé3
W50
M68
M60
W57
W70

M67
W56
W60
M72
W45
M49
M50
W69
M23
M64

VMV
NCH
NML
NCT
QCT

QNB
VMV
SAT

sop

NTN

THB
SWD
QCT
QuQ
CDW
NBT
weM
WSF
SAT
NMR

WSF
QTA
STT
NSA
VMV
NNC
QuQ
NWL
VDC
NCT

WcM
SNO
TAC
VSP
SMR
WCM
NBT
WoP
THB
QBN

NHS
QRT
WcM
VDC
QGA
VMV
STT
VMV
WSF
NHL

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
48.00
49.00

46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
46.00
46.00

44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
44.00
44.00
45.00

42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
43.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

D N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul B> W N

14 of 19 Finals
Jackie Fraser
Simon McCormack
Katrina Burgess
Sharon Beaver
Danielle Spurling
Peter Howes
Nicky Kerr
Caroline Makin
Mark Scullard
Kylie Woods

15 0f 19 Finals
Alison Sakurovs
Stephen Lamy
Ross Holden
Madelyn-Anne Ring
Ingrid van der Wel
Leigh Rodgers
Lance Morgan
Judy Thomas
Susan Swire-Thompson
Helen Ludgate

16 of 19 Finals
Stephen Thompson
Michelle Hallit
Stuart Anderson
Joanne Sutcliffe
Graeme Armstrong
Mark Smedley

Ian McLeod

Clive Robinson
Grant Simpson
Andrea McNeil

17 of 19 Finals
Frank Lindsay
Luke Rattigan
Kristy Brackstone
Alesha Keeler

Lisa Haureliuk
Christopher Velliaris
Mark Preiss
Tristan Herbert
Ace Lewis

John Tweedy

18 of 19 Finals
Cindy Nicholls
Nigel Dalton
Kimberley Vidura
Caroline Saxby
James Watson
Mark Sendecky
Michael Carp
Jason Di Paolo
John McKaig
Shelley Rowland

W25
M53
W52
W52
W52
M48
W44
W51
M50
W49

W34
M70
M69
W46
W45
W64
M65
weé1
We65
W48

M60
W40
M33
W59
M67
M59
M50
M65
M63
W57

M66
M49
W40
W42
W37
M44
M47
M47
M39
M52

W45
M55
w23
W36
M45
M37
M50
M36
M50
w48

VPP
SAT
NTN
SAM
VMV
VSC
VMV
NTN
NSP
NBR

NMR
NML
QBR
VPP
WRK
VMV
QSM
SAT
weM
NML

NSA
NNS
WMV
SHB
VPP
SAM
NHS
QGC
SHB
VMV

SAT
VMV
WCM
INZ
NTN
SWD
SAO
STT
SMR
QRC

VPP
QNS
SHB
QUQ
NSP
NWO
VMH
sop
QLT
INZ

41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
42.00

39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
39.00
39.00

37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00

36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.00

34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
33.00
33.00
34.00
34.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Meet Program
Heat 19 Finals (#18 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke) Heat 4 of 6 Finals
0 Adam Koprowski M38 WCM 32.00 0  Meryl Churchill W56 QRT 3:37.00
1 Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 32.00 1 Rylee Wood W27 NWL 3:35.00
2 Martin Banks M51 QUQ 31.00 2 David Bryce M44 SHB 3:30.00
3 Kipp Kaufmann M40 VPP 31.00 3 Nathan Poll M35 WCM 3:30.00
4 Thomas Bloomfield M30 NNS 30.00 4  Peta Samuels w48 NSA 3:20.00
5 Jon Hawton M55 NSP 31.00 5 Stephen Thompson M60 NSA 3:25.00
6 Aaron Cleland M45 NBT 31.00 6  Paul Edwards M52 NCH 3:30.00
7 Dean Shard M43 VPP 32.00 7  Patricia Burton W49 WCM 3:30.00
8 Michael Morton M27 WFR 32.00 8 Anne Smyth W59 NTN 3:35.00
9  Brent Walker M48 TAC 32.00 9  Michael Daly M65 VPP 3:45.00
. Heat 5 of 6 Finals
Event 19 Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly 0  Hobe Horton M62 QMM 312,00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Sharon Beaver W52 SAM 3:10.00
Heat 10f6 Finals 2 Maciej Slugocki M67 TAC 3:05.00
0 3 Wendy McMurtrie W52 NPM 3:00.00
! 4 Rod Laurie M61 VVM 2:55.00
2 5 Mark Smedley M59 SAM 3:00.00
3 James Ross M75 INZ 6:30.00 6 lan Young M67 SMR 3:05.00
4 Helen Rubin W67 NRY 5:45.00 7 Bridget Young W55  WRK 3:06.00
5 Andrew Smith M55 SMR 6:00.00 8  Alison Sakurovs W34 NMR 3:10.00
6 9 Darryl Flukes M58 VSP 3:20.00
7 Heat 6 of 6 Finals
8 0 Lindsay Wiland M57 WMH 2:50.00
9 1 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 2:38.00
Heat 2 of 6 Finals 2 Jeremy Walker M36 VMV 2:35.00
0 3 Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 2:29.00
1 Paula Hewett w65 QiB #50.00 4 Darius Schultz M27 VPP 2:15.00
2 Jacinta Stirrat w59 CDW 4:15.00 5 Colin Coombs M29 INZ 2:20.00
3 John Cocks Mg3 VMV #12.00 6 Tim Boness M56 VPP 2:30.00
4 Suzanne Hollis wes  Que 4:10.00 7  Stephanie Palmer-White = W55 SAM 2:36.00
5 Christopher Dixon M59 NBT 4:10.00 8  Jon Hawton M55  NSP 2:40.00
6 Ann Reid w57 NIN #12.00 9 Leila Nazimi W36 SHB 2:53.00
7  Penelope O'Shea W62 SAO 4:45.00
8 Peter Sheean M75 NSA 4:55.00 Event 20 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle
9 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 3 of 6 Finals Heat 1 0f28 Finals
0 Cherie Savin W37 WRK 4:00.00 0
1 Stewart Galliford M61 SNO 4:00.00 1
2 Gerald Treiman M59 IUSA 3:58.00 2
3 Therese Crollick w62 QTR 3:58.00 3
4 Don Taylor M69 QTW 3:50.00 4
5 Helen Morley W61 QMM 3:55.00 5
6 Peter Howes M48 VSC 3:58.00 6
7  Vivienne Anthony w60 WCM 3:59.00 7
8 Dawn Gledhill W69 NML 4:00.00 8
9  Graham Mundy M69 NSA 4:00.00 9




2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 2 Finals (#20 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

0 N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Patricia O'Brien-Price
Marion Beulke
Margaret Armstrong
Margaret Jopling
Lois Dennington
Keith Robinson
Peter Couttie

Lyn Lillecrapp
Erica Mercer

Sue Johnstone

3 of 28 Finals
Peter Wheeler
Jan Finn

Graham Campbell
Adele Goalder
Primrose Ritchie
Sue Reinker
Barbara Pearce
Michelle Chia
Mary Heath
Alexis Denness

4 of 28 Finals
Courtney Marano
Janice Carlile
Michael Nguyen
China Johnson
John Towers
Catherine Watmough
Alice Kinnaird
Mischa Beckett
Pauline Tauschke
Helmut Klein
5o0f 28 Finals
Rachel Duggin
Joan Bratton

John Pugh

Robyn Gillespie
Lorraine Ramsden
Dorothy Dickey
Dianne Saunders
Joan Simpson
John Stanton

Neal Bertram

6 of 28 Finals
Chris Rust

Paul Maggs

James Macilwain
Donna Campbell
Catherine Cunningham
Tom Bland
Robert Magin
Lindsay Risk
Tubby Ramsay
Dawn Gledhill

W70
woz
W86
w84
w85
M22
M89
W74
W76
W66

M60
W85
M75
W74
W46
W70
w82
W53
w80
W69

w29
W72
M27
M91
M69
W70
w83
W36
W65
M78

W39
W73
M81
W71
We4
w89
W35
W73
M72
M69

M63
M77
M84
W57
W60
M70
M75
M72
M85
W69

CDW
VFR
SNO
NPM
VFR
WSF
VMV
SAO
WAB
NWL

SOpP
NRT
NWG
STT
VDC
NBT
SMR
WBM
WOP
WMH

WSF
vDC
WSF
QCT
TLC
VSPp
VFR
WSF
CDW
NCM

WSF
NGN
TLC
vDC
NML
vDC
WSF
VMV
VMV
SHB

NBT
NTN
VMV
NTN
SWD
SAT
CDwW
NCT
SAT
NML

2:50.00
2:40.00
2:30.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:30.00
2:40.00
2:50.00
3:07.00

2:20.00
2:20.00
2:15.00
2:14.00
2:10.00
2:12.00
2:15.00
2:18.00
2:20.00
2:24.00

2:10.00
2:08.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:01.00
2:02.00
2:05.00
2:06.00
2:08.00
2:10.00

1:59.00
1:57.00
1:54.00
1:53.00
1:50.00
1:51.00
1:54.00
1:55.00
1:59.00
2:00.00

1:50.00
1:50.00
1:47.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:46.00
1:48.00
1:50.00
1:50.00

Heat
0

W N O U A WN

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

7 of 28 Finals
Helen Morris
Carol Chenco
Susan Harbottle
Jane Noake
Patrick Galvin
Nathan Curry
Geoff Robinson
Vickey Gorham
Vida Goodvach
Jennifer Mulqueen
8 of 28 Finals
Jacky Shields
Kerry McDonald
Melissa Beames
Ewen Templeton
Lois Hill
Stephanie Neville
Joy Page

James Ross
Laurance Brett
Kylie Woods

9 of 28 Finals
Sharon Smith
Lindy Salter

Yumi Brown
Yvonne Egan-Davidson
Jade Roberts
Phillip Gray
Lorraine Aw
Eimear Muir-Cochrane
Paula Hewett
Carolyn Robertson
10 of 28 Finals
Keith Clark

Les McNeill
Ann-Maree Lynch
Peter Mulholland
Phillip Bartlett
Peter Sheean
Colin Stanford
Craig Smith
Patricia Baker
Catherine Rogers
11 of 28 Finals
Andrew Cranley
Peter Lord

Allan Suskin
James Burt

Janet Nichol

Alan Burgess
Nolene Schofield
Jane Clouston
Mary Sontrop
Linda Hogg

w62
w63
W69
w62
M86
M33
M79
W59
We4
W73

W65
w62
W35
M71
W76
w23
w77
M75
M75
W49

W59
W75
W54
W54
W39
M69
W49
W57
We65
weé1l

M66
M76
W65
M69
M68
M75
M81
M63
W73
we7

M46
M72
M77
M23
W57
M68
W65
W60
w62
W57

wop
VDC
VDC
NSP
VMV
WSF
QNS
NBT
CDW
STT

QNA
NRY
SAT
VDC
QNA
WSF
SAT
INZ
SAT
NBR

THB
QMM
SAO
VPP
VMV
SWD
VMV
SWD
QHB
NNC

wss
INZ
weM
NML
NTS
NSA
NSA
QGA
VMV
NTS

SNO
VSP

SAT

WSF
VMV
NRY
VMV
QuQ
VPP

QNA

1:45.00
1:45.00
1:43.00
1:42.00
1:40.00
1:41.00
1:42.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00

1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:38.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00

1:38.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:36.00
1:37.00
1:37.00
1:38.00

1:34.00
1:33.00
1:32.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:31.00
1:32.00
1:33.00
1:35.00

1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:29.00
1:29.00
1:29.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019
Meet Program

Heat 12 Finals (#20 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

O N O U AW N RO

Nel

Heat

0 N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Rosa Montague
Nicole Patterson
Megan Stronach
Andrew Goldswain
Kylee Murray
Stephen Morrissey
Heather Morgan
Marijke Alderson
Anthea Barnfield
Leisa Cass

13 of 28 Finals
Gay Bradley

Susan Leech
Charles Croft
Margie Moore
Cheryl Chambers
David Davies

Ann Reid

Annette Reinli-McMahon
Andrew McCrindell
Tracy Clarkson

14 of 28 Finals
Peta Medhurst
Sue Boekel

John Gamlen

Don Taylor

John Macgregor
Dee Sheffrin
Leonie Andrews
Lana Walkerden
Katrina Bennett
Russell Mcleod

15 of 28 Finals
Wendy McMurtrie
Christopher Dixon
Katrina Burgess
Leonie O'Connell
Deborah Wareing
Richard Hughes
Robyn Falster
Suzie Haddad
Michelle Stonehouse
Lyle Kildea

16 of 28 Finals
Bill Boyd

Dylan Broadway
Trevor Skinner
Fiona Koutas

Kylie Cox

John Richards
Peter McMonagle
Sharon Newstead
Janette Jeffrey
Connie Gorham

w72
W36
we7
M48
W53
M68
W75
W72
We62
W58

We4
W56
M69
we7
W57
M75
W57
W41
M56
W70

W54
W65
M72
M69
M66
w62
W34
W56
w42
M69

W52
M59
W52
Wé3
Weé3
M57
W59
W34
W57
w61

M61
M23
M71
W39
W44
M77
M70
W54
W69
W26

VPP
WSF
THB
WSF
NMR
NBT
NRY
VPP
NCH
NTN

QCT
NRY
wss
VDC
SHB
WCR
NTN
SAO
NRY
QBN

QuQ
VMV
STT
QTW
NNC
vDC
NBT
QcT
QTA
NCT

NPM
NBT
NTN
SAM
SMR
WCM
SMR
NCT
NBT
WRK

QuQ
WSF
VMV
SNO

QuUQ
VPP

QHB
VMV
VMV
NBT

1:28.00
1:28.00
1:27.00
1:27.00
1:26.00
1:27.00
1:27.00
1:27.00
1:28.00
1:29.00

1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.00
1:24.00
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:26.00

1:23.00
1:21.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:21.00
1:22.00
1:23.00

1:20.00
1:20.00
1:19.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.00

1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:17.00
1:17.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00

Heat
0

W N O U AW N

Heat

W N O U WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

N OU A WN RO

NeJ

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

17 of 28 Finals
Susan Swire-Thompson
Stephanie Jones
Tony Burt

Rhonda O'Donnell
Daphne Briggs
Rod Clarke
Stephen Lamy
Eleanor Parsons
Tony Forman

Jacki Steyn

18 of 28 Finals
Kim Wellington
Kevin Jackson
James Wheeler
Peter Craig

Nicky Kerr

John Dundon
Rebecca Mather-Brown
Peta Samuels
Robert Patterson
Karen Williams
19 of 28 Finals
Andrea McNeil
Helen Ludgate
Dale McDiarmid
Christina Scolaro
Frank Lindsay
Annie Kitto

Judy Thomas
Danielle Spurling
Peter Mannolini
Rachel Versteegen
20 of 28 Finals
Gerry Tucker
Caroline Makin
Lesley Potter
Philip Tyrell
Nicola Corsbie
Bridget Young
Michelle Hallit
Maja Krzic
Graeme Armstrong
Jackie Fraser

21 of 28 Finals
Lance Morgan
Nigel Dalton
Thomas Taylor
Emma Maxwell
Sue Lyons

Simon Horan
Stephen Thompson
Howard Roby
Joanne Sutcliffe
Ian Williams

W65
W64
M49
W55
W57
M73
M70
We4
M75
W52

W43
M66
M51
M68
w44
M57
W46
W48
M72
W35

W57
W48
M50
W51
M66
W50
w61
W52
M59
W51

M70
W51
W53
M67
W57
W55
W40
W56
M67
w25

M65
M55
M68
W36
W51
M57
M60
M67
W59
M53

WeM
QNA
VMV
NNC
VMV
vDC
NML
weM
TAC
QuQ

SHB
QRT
NCM
NTS
VMV
SHB
CDW
NSA
vDC
WRK

VMV
NML
STT
QuQ
SAT
WwCM
SAT
VMV
WCM
VPP

VMV
NTN
NMT
TAC
WCM
WRK
NNS
ICAN
VPP
VPP

QsM
QNS
NWG
QuUQ
SAT
VMV
NSA
NTS
SHB
WRK

1:17.00
1:16.00
1:16.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:16.00
1:16.00
1:17.00
1:17.00

1:15.00
1:15.00
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:13.00
1:13.00
1:14.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00

1:13.00
1:13.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:13.00
1:13.00

1:12.00
1:12.00
1:11.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00

1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:09.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 22 Finals (#20 Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

0

W N O U A WN

Heat

O N O U A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N O Ul A WN RO

Nel

Heat

W N OU A WN RO

el

Heat

o

O© 0 N O Ul > W N

Ian Wilson

Ian Young
Madelyn-Anne Ring
Heather Parker
Ingrid van der Wel
Paul White

Mark Huggins
Alesha Keeler
Simon McCormack
Amber Philpot

23 of 28 Finals
Stuart Ellicott
Stuart Anderson
Grant Simpson
Ronald Massaar
John Tweedy

Lisa Haureliuk
Alison Sakurovs
Graham Croft
David Millhouse
Ross Kee

24 of 28 Finals
Cindy Nicholls
Allan Samuels
Kristy Brackstone
Sally Hunter

John Rawson
Robert Butcher
Ian McLeod
Jacinta Humphrey
Shelley Rowland
Gavin Rowell

25 of 28 Finals
Lindsay Wiland
Luke Rattigan
Briny Mcarthur
Tristan Herbert
Jeremy Walker
Paul Edwards
Kimberley Vidura
Mark Scullard
Craig Magnusson
Steven Nguyen

26 of 28 Finals

Yoshitaka Kawagoshi

Anthony Dunne
Caroline Saxby
Mark Preiss
Brett Davidson
Paul Blackbeard
Jason Di Paolo
Michael Carp
Nathan Poll

Christopher Velliaris

M54
M67
W46
w41
W45
M57
M58
W42
M53
W35

M67
M33
Mé63
M59
M52
w37
w34
M71
M39
M66

W45
M55
W40
W34
M54
M61
M50
W30
w48
M50

M57
M49
W30
M47
M36
M52
w23
M50
M54
M29

M37
M56
W36
M47
M52
M61
M36
M50
M35
M44

NMR
SMR
VPP
TDP
WRK
SAT
VMV
INZ
SAT
NNS

NHS
WMV
SHB
NSA
QRC
NTN
NMR
WweM
QuQ
QNA

VPP
NSA
WCM
SMR
TLC
VPP
NHS
VPP
INZ
SMR

WMH
VMV
SMR
STT
VMV
NCH
SHB
NSP
NHS
NMR

QBN
WweM
QuQ
SAO
VPP
WCM
SOP
VMH
WM
SWD

1:09.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:09.00
1:09.00

1:07.00
1:07.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.00

1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00

1:04.00
1:04.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.00

1:03.00
1:03.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:01.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:03.00
1:03.00

Meet Program

Heat 27 of 28 Finals

0 James Watson M45 NSP 1:01.00
1 Stuart MacKay M44 NPN 1:00.00
2 Stephen Osborne M50 SHB 1:00.00
3 John McKaig M50 QLT 59.00
4 Martin Banks M51 QUQ 59.00
5 Mark Sendecky M37 NWO 59.00
6 David Hann M35 VPP 1:00.00
7  Adrian Corcoris M36 VSP 1:00.00
8 Ricky Homan M43 TDP 1:01.00
9  Ace Lewis M39 SMR 1:01.00
Heat 28 of 28 Finals
0 Robert Wood M47 1UK 59.00
1 Stephen Cronk M40 VPP 58.00
2 Nigel Fanning M44 VPP 57.00
3 Mark Thompson M50 VPP 56.00
4 Lachlan McDowell M41 VMH 54.00
5 Darius Schultz M27 VPP 55.00
6  Michael Morton M27 WEFR 57.00
7  Bradley McMahon M42 VPP 58.00
8 Adam Koprowski M38 WCM 59.00
9 Thomas Bloomfield M30 NNS 59.00
Event 21 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
0
1
2 VMV X320 A 4:55.00
1) Patricia Baker W73 2) Joan Simpson W73
3) Patrick Galvin M86 4) Peter Couttie M89
3 NSA X320 A 3:53.00
1) Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 2) Anita Saviane W76
3) Peter Sheean M75 4) Colin Stanford M81
5 VPP X280 A 2:46.78
1) Graeme Armstrong M67 2) Marijke Alderson W72
3) Rosa Montague W72 4) John Richards M77
6 VMV X280 A 2:41.00
1) John Cocks M83 2) Janette Jeffrey W69
3) Andrea McNeil W57 4) Trevor Skinner M71
7 SAT X280 A 2:34.00
1) Frank Lindsay M66 2) Allan Suskin M77
3) Judy Thomas W61 4) Joy Page W77
8 VDC X280 A 2:43.00

1) Margie Moore W67

3) Robert Patterson M72

2) Susan Harbottle W69
4) Rod Clarke M73



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 2 Finals (#21 Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay)

0
1

SAT

1) Terry Carter W69

3) Tom Bland M70

CDW X240

1) Jacinta Stirrat W59

3) Rebecca Mather-Brown W46
NBT X240
1) Stephen Morrissey M68

3) Michelle Stonehouse W57
NML X240
1) Stephen Lamy M70

3) Helen Ludgate W48
VMV

1) Luke Rattigan M49

3) Gerry Tucker M70
WCM

1) Vivienne Anthony W60
3) Graham Croft M71

X240

X240

3 of 5 Finals

SWD X200
1) Eimear Muir-Cochrane W57
3) Christopher Velliaris M44
NRY X200
1) Alan Burgess M68

3) Kerry McDonald W62
VPP

1) Brett Davidson M52
3) Mark Thompson M50
VMV

1) Leigh Rodgers W64
3) Jeremy Walker M36
SAM

1) Sharon Beaver W52
3) Stephanie Palmer-White W55

X200

X200

X200

SHB X200
1) Joanne Sutcliffe W59

3) Grant Simpson M63

WCM X200

1) Susan Swire-Thompson W65
3) Paul Blackbeard M61

X240 A

3:30.00

2) Bee Lean Lim W47
4) Laurance Brett M75

3:11.00
2) Robert Magin M75
4) Neil Ludvigsen M72
2:55.00
2) Chris Rust M63
4) Vickey Gorham W59
2:50.00
2) Tony Goodwin M82
4) Dawn Gledhill W69
2:29.00
2) Daphne Briggs W57
4) Sue Boekel W65
2:27.00
2) Richard Fox M76
4) Eleanor Parsons W64

3:03.00
2) Phillip Gray M69
4) Catherine Cunningham W60
2:55.00
2) Barbara Capellini W33
4) Andrew McCrindell M56
2:41.04
2) Mary Sontrop W62
4) Yvonne Egan-Davidson W54
2:26.00
2) Nicky Kerr W44
4) Mark Huggins M58
2:21.00
2) Mark Smedley M59
4) James Edwards M56
2:20.00
2) Stephen Osborne M50
4) Leila Nazimi W36
2:09.00
2) Patricia Burton W49
4) Peter Mannolini M59

Meet Program
Heat 4 of 5 Finals
0
1 SNO
1) Andrew Cranley M46
3) Stewart Galliford M61
2 VMV
1) Tony Burt M49
3) Simon Horan M57
3 NBT
1) Aaron Cleland M45
3) Connie Gorham W26
4 SAT
1) Melissa Beames W35
3) Paul White M57
5 SHB
1) Kimberley Vidura W23
3) John Dundon M57
6 WCM
1) Adam Koprowski M38
3) Nicola Corsbie W57
7 SMR
1) Briny Mcarthur W30
3) Sally Hunter W34
8 VPP
1) Kipp Kaufmann M40
3) Rachel Versteegen W51
9 QUQ
1) Caroline Saxby W36
3) Martin Banks M51
Heat 5of5 Finals
0
1
2
3  WSF
1) Dylan Broadway M23
3) Stephanie Neville W23
4 VPP
1) Dean Shard M43
3) Darius Schultz M27
5
6 WSF
1) James Burt M23
3) Carys Munks W25
7
8
9

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X120

X120

X72

2:52.00
2) Helen Tucker W52
4) Fiona Koutas W39
2:35.00
2) Jade Roberts W39
4) Sharon Newstead W54
2:26.01
2) Leonie Andrews W34
4) Christopher Dixon M59
2:21.00
2) Sue Lyons W51
4) Simon McCormack M53
2:20.00
2) David Bryce M44
4) Kim Wellington W43
2:17.00
2) Anthony Dunne M56
4) Kristy Brackstone W40
2:14.00
2) Ace Lewis M39
4) Ian Young M67
2:09.40
2) Nigel Fanning M44
4) Cindy Nicholls W45
2:08.00
2) Christina Scolaro W51
4) David Millhouse M39

3:12.10

2) Mischa Beckett W36

4) Andrew Goldswain M48
2:08.23

2) Jackie Fraser W25

4) Jacinta Humphrey W30

3:28.77

2) Dianne Saunders W35
4) Nathan Curry M33



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Event 22 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay

Lane Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of5 Finals
0
1 NSA X320 A 3:06.00
1) Georgene McKenzie-Hicks W92 2) Peter Sheean M75
3) Anita Saviane W76 4) Colin Stanford M81
2 VMV X320 A 3:21.00
1) Peter Couttie M89 2) Joan Simpson W73
3) Patrick Galvin M86 4) Patricia Baker W73
3
4 VMV X280 X3:15.00
1) James Macilwain M84 2) Anthony Rebuck M82
3) Nolene Schofield W65 4) Carol Spencer-Gardner W65
5 SAT X280 2:32.00
1) Allan Suskin M77 2) Joy Page W77
3) Judy Thomas W61 4) Frank Lindsay M66
6 VMV X280 2:25.00
1) Janette Jeffrey W69 2) John Cocks M83
3) Trevor Skinner M71 4) Andrea McNeil W57
7 VPP X280 2:28.82
1) John Richards M77 2) Marijke Alderson W72
3) Rosa Montague W72 4) Graeme Armstrong M67
8 VDC X280 2:36.00
1) Robert Patterson M72 2) Margie Moore W67
3) Susan Harbottle W69 4) Rod Clarke M73
9
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
0
1 CDW X240 2:55.00
1) Jacinta Stirrat W59 2) Neil Ludvigsen M72
3) Robert Magin M75 4) Rebecca Mather-Brown W46
2 SAT X240 2:55.00
1) Bee Lean Lim W47 2) Terry Carter W69
3) Laurance Brett M75 4) Tom Bland M70
3
4 VMV X240 X2:40.00
1) Peter Balderstone M82 2) John Marshall M73
3) Lorraine Aw W49 4) Janet Nichol W57
5 NBT X240 2:40.00
1) Michelle Stonehouse W57 2) Chris Rust M63
3) Vickey Gorham W59 4) Stephen Morrissey M68
6 NRY X240 2:22.22
1) Alan Burgess M68 2) Heather Morgan W75
3) Andrew McCrindell M56 4) Susan Leech W56
7 NML X240 2:20.00
1) Helen Ludgate W48 2) Dawn Gledhill W69
3) Tony Goodwin M82 4) Stephen Lamy M70
8 WCM X240 2:18.00
1) Graham Croft M71 2) Susan Swire-Thompson W65
3) Vivienne Anthony W60 4) Richard Hughes M57
9 VMV X240 2:12.00

1) Gerry Tucker M70
3) Sue Boekel W65

2) Daphne Briggs W57
4) Simon Horan M57

Meet Program

Heat 3 of5 Finals
0

1

2

3 SAM

1) Deborah Brown W48

3) James Edwards M56

4 SWD
1) Phillip Gray M69

X200

X200

3) Eimear Muir-Cochrane W57

5 VPP
1) Mark Thompson M50

X200

3) Yvonne Egan-Davidson W54

6 SMR
1) Deborah Wareing W63
3) Robyn Falster W59
7 SHB
1) Leila Nazimi W36
3) Grant Simpson M63
8 VMV
1) Luke Rattigan M49
3) Nicky Kerr W44
9 WCM
1) Peter Mannolini M59
3) Eleanor Parsons W64
Heat 4 of 5 Finals

2 SNO

1) Andrew Cranley M46

3) Stewart Galliford M61
3 VMV

1) Tony Burt M49

3) Sharon Newstead W54
4 NBT

1) Connie Gorham W26

3) Leonie Andrews W34
5 SAT

1) Sue Lyons W51

3) Simon McCormack M53
6 SHB

1) Kim Wellington W43

3) Kimberley Vidura W23
7  WCM

1) Adam Koprowski M38

3) Nicola Corsbie W57
8 QUQ

1) Martin Banks M51

3) Christina Scolaro W51
9 VPP

1) Stephen Cronk M40

3) Cindy Nicholls W45

X200

X200

X200

X200

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

X160

2:36.00
2) Leonie O'Connell W63
4) Mark Smedley M59
2:35.00
2) Catherine Cunningham W60
4) Christopher Velliaris M44
2:11.33
2) Mary Sontrop W62
4) Bradley McMahon M42
2:10.00
2) Andrew Smith M55
4) Max Yates M64
2:05.00
2) Joanne Sutcliffe W59
4) Stephen Osborne M50
2:05.00
2) Leigh Rodgers W64
4) Mark Huggins M58
1:58.50
2) Patricia Burton W49
4) Anthony Dunne M56

2:25.00

2) Helen Tucker W52
4) Fiona Koutas W39
2:21.00
2) Jade Roberts W39
4) Jeremy Walker M36
2:15.00
2) Christopher Dixon M59
4) Aaron Cleland M45
2:07.00
2) Melissa Beames W35
4) Paul White M57
2:05.00
2) John Dundon M57
4) David Bryce M44
1:58.00
2) Kristy Brackstone W40
4) Paul Blackbeard M61
1:58.00
2) David Millhouse M39
4) Caroline Saxby W36
1:55.83
2) Rachel Versteegen W51
4) Nigel Fanning M44



2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

Heat 5 Finals (#22 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay)
0

1

2

3  WSF X120 A 3:43.15
1) Nicole Patterson W36 2) Phillip Smith M49
3) Rachel Duggin W39 4) Michael Nguyen M27

4 VPP X120 A 1:52.97

1) Jacinta Humphrey W30 2) Jackie Fraser W25
3) Kipp Kaufmann M40 4) Darius Schultz M27

WSF X72 A 3:26.47
1) Gregory Black M30 2) Keith Robinson M22
3) Courtney Marano W29 4) Stephanie Neville W23

Meet Program
Event 23 Mixed 1.5k Open Water
Name Age Team Seed Time
Wave 1of1 Finals

0
1 Georgia Weir W21 SOP NT
2 Dylan Broadway M23 WSF NT
3 James Burt M23 WSF NT
4 Connie Gorham W26 NBT NT
5 Michael Nguyen M27 WSF NT
6  Nathan Curry M33 WSF NT
7  Suzie Haddad W34 NCT NT
8 Dianne Saunders W35 WSF NT
9 David Hann M35 VPP NT
10 Karen Williams W35 WRK NT
11 Jason Di Paolo M36 SOP NT
12 Ace Lewis M39 SMR NT
13 Sam Lehman M42 SAM NT
14 Bradley McMahon M42 VPP NT
15 Stuart Leaver M43 WSH NT
16  Stuart MacKay M44 NPN NT
17  Christopher Velliaris M44 SWD NT
18 Rachael Keogh W45 QGA NT
19 Andrew Cranley M46 SNO NT
20 Peta Samuels W48 NSA NT
21 Deborah Brown W48 SAM NT
22 Andrew Goldswain M48 WSF NT
23  Lorraine Aw w49 VMV NT
24 John McKaig M50 QLT NT
25  Caroline Makin W51 NTN NT
26 Joanne Weir W51 SOP NT
27  Helen Tucker W52 SNO NT
28  Danielle Spurling W52 VMV NT
29  Sharon Newstead W54 VMV NT
30 Andrew Smith M55 SMR NT
31 Meryl Churchill W56 QRT NT
32 Lana Walkerden W56 QCT NT
33 Tim Boness M56 VPP NT
34  John Dundon M57 SHB NT
35 Andrea McNeil W57 VMV NT
36 Janet Nichol W57 VMV NT
37 Simon Horan M57 VMV NT
38 Richard Hughes M57 WCM NT
39 Mark Huggins M58 VMV NT
40 Joanne Sutcliffe W59 SHB NT
41 Ronald Massaar M59 NSA NT
42 Anne Smyth W59 NTN NT
43  Peter Wheeler M60 SOP NT
44  Helen Morley w61 QMM NT
45 Lyle Kildea W61 WRK NT
46  Paul Blackbeard M61 WCM NT
47  Therese Crollick w62 QTR NT
48 Dee Sheffrin W62 VDC NT
49 Hobe Horton M62 QMM NT
50 Helen Morris W62 WOP NT
51 Fiona Redgrove W63 THB NT
52 Leonie O'Connell W63 SAM NT
53  Craig Smith M63 QGA NT
54  Grant Simpson M63 SHB NT
55 Eleanor Parsons W64 WCM NT
56 Stephanie Jones W64 QNA NT
57 Max Yates M64 SMR NT
58 Gay Bradley Wwe64 QCT NT
59  Sue Boekel W65 VMV NT
60 Keith Clark M66 WSS NT



Wave 1of1 Finals
61 Ian Thorpe
62 Kevin Jackson
63  Megan Stronach
64 Howard Roby
65 Janette Jeffrey
66 Graham Mundy
67 Don Taylor
68 Tracy Clarkson

69 Catherine Watmough

70  Gerry Tucker
71 Tom Bland

72 Trevor Skinner
73 Rosa Montague
74  John Stanton

75  Jennifer Mulqueen
77  Graham Campbell

78 Heather Morgan
79 Laurance Brett
80 Les McNeill

81 Helmut Klein
82 John Pugh

83  Colin Stanford
84 Barbara Pearce
85 Tubby Ramsay
86  Patrick Galvin

M66
M66
we7
M67
w69
M69
M69
W70
W70
M70
M70
M71
W72
M72
W73
M75
W75
M75
M76
M78
M81
M81
w82
M85
M86

STT
QRT
THB
NTS
VMV
NSA
QTW
QBN
VSP
VMV
SAT
VMV
VPP
VMV
STT
NWG
NRY
SAT
INZ
NCM
TLC
NSA
SMR
SAT
VMV

2019 MSA Nationals Championships - 19/03/2019 to 23/03/2019

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

Meet Program
Event 24 Mixed 3k Open Water
Name Age Team Seed Time
Wave 1of1 Finals

0
1 Colin Coombs M29 INZ NT
2 Gregory Black M30 WSF NT
3 Briny Mcarthur W30 SMR NT
4 Stuart Anderson M33 WMV NT
5 Elliott Duncan M34 SPS NT
6 Leila Nazimi W36 SHB NT
7  Cherie Savin W37 WRK NT
8 Erin Brown W39 SAM NT
9  Kristy Brackstone w40 WCM NT
10 Heather Parker w41 TDP NT
11 Ricky Homan M43 TDP NT
12 Matthew Cranley M44 SNO NT
13 Rachel Thorpe W44 STT NT
14 Nigel Fanning M44 VPP NT
15 Ingrid van der Wel W45 WRK NT
16  Aaron Cleland M45 NBT NT
17 Rebecca Mather-Brown w46 CDW NT
18 Brent Walker M48 TAC NT
19 Peter Howes M48 VsC NT
20 Helen Ludgate W48 NML NT
21  Luke Rattigan M49 VMV NT
22 Jim Dennis M50 SAM NT
23 Sharon Beaver W52 SAM NT
24 Frank Van Rooyen M52 WWC NT
25  Nigel Dalton M55 QNS NT
26 Dee Greenwood W55 VSP NT
27  Stephanie Palmer-White =~ W55 SAM NT
28 Jon Hawton M55 NSP NT
29 Bridget Young W55 WRK NT
30 Ron Morelli M56 WSG NT
31 Paul White M57 SAT NT
32 Nicola Corsbie w57 WCM NT
33 Karen Candler W57 QRT NT
34 Mark Morelli M58 SAT NT
35 Peter Mannolini M59 WCM NT
36 Rosemary White W59 SHB NT
37 Jeff Morris M60 WOP NT
38 Patrick Gallagher M60 VPP NT
39 John Barrett M61 QRT NT
40 Deborah Wareing W63 SMR NT
41 Lorraine Ramsden W64 NML NT
42 Vida Goodvach we64 CDW NT
43  Carol Spencer-Gardner w65 VMV NT
44  Ann-Maree Lynch w65 WCM NT
45 Margie Moore w67 VDC NT
46  Heather Croft W67 WSS NT
47  Maciej Slugocki M67 TAC NT
48 Catherine Rogers W67 NTS NT
49  Philip Tyrell M67 TAC NT
50 Thomas Taylor M68 NWG NT
51  Geoff Fuller M68 SHB NT
52  Alexis Denness w69 WMH NT
53  Terry Carter W69 SAT NT
54  Charles Croft M69 WSS NT
55 Peter McMonagle M70 QHB NT
56 John Gamlen M72 STT NT
57 John Richards M77 VPP NT
58 Geoff Robinson M79 QNS NT




